Twinsburg, City of
Audit Trail by Vendor

Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020
Vendors: A01000 to Z22531
Invoice Dates: 1/1/2000 to 4/30/2021

Accounts: 100-000-11010 to 900-000-57100
Report On: Active Vendors

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)

Vendor Code: A01000 AKRON BEACON JOURNAL

0000133371 EJ2020030015 Legal Notice - 2020 Sewer Improvements  100-061-53700 0000883687 03/25/2020 $673.12 $0.00 $673.12
Project from 65325 - Payables - 2020.03.25 -01

0000134620 EJ2020080004 1 Year subscription to Akron Beacon 100-001-54200 28441 08/13/2020 $135.99 $0.00 $135.99
Journal from 68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

0000136048 EJ2020120022 Advertise Fitness Center Doors from 72402 100-061-53700 956415 12/28/2020 $781.48 $0.00 $781.48
- Payables - 2020.12.28

Vendor Code A01000 Total: $1,590.59 $0.00 $1,590.59

Vendor Code: A01010 AGRI-SLUDGE INC

0000132812 EJ2020020004 WW Sludge disposal - Super blanket from  510-060-53900 7656 02/10/2020 $3,128.00 $0.00 $3,128.00
63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000133019 EJ2020020016 WW Sludge disposal - Super blanket from 510-060-53900 7714 02/28/2020 $2,656.50 $0.00 $2,656.50
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133369 EJ2020030015 WW Sludge disposal from 65325 - 510-060-53900 7788 03/25/2020 $2,484.00 $0.00 $2,484.00
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133600 EJ2020040008 WW Sludge disposal from 65931 - 510-060-53900 7840 04/20/2020 $1,656.00 $0.00 $1,656.00
Payables - 2020.04.20

0000133872 EJ2020050010 WW Sludge disposal from 66643 - 510-060-53900 7945 05/18/2020 $4,554.00 $0.00 $4,554.00
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000134086 EJ2020060007 WW Sludge disposal from 67418 - 510-060-53900 8035 06/18/2020 $4,220.50 $0.00 $4,220.50
Payables 2020.06.18

0000134450 EJ2020070013 june application from 68323 - Payables 510-060-53900 8109 07/22/2020 $5,278.50 $0.00 $5,278.50
2020.07.22

0000134817 EJ2020080017 WW Sludge disposal from 69284 - 510-060-53900 8191 08/27/2020 $3,910.00 $0.00 $3,910.00
Payables 2020.08.27

0000135094 EJ2020090011 WW Sludge disposal from 70011 - 510-060-53900 8291 09/24/2020 $4,542.50 $0.00 $4,542.50
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135379 EJ2020100018 WW Sludge disposal from 70607 - 510-060-53900 8358 10/22/2020 $3,519.00 $0.00 $3,519.00
Payables - 2020.10.22

0000135709 EJ2020110010 WW Sludge disposal from 71709 - 510-060-53900 8437 11/25/2020 $5,083.00 $0.00 $5,083.00
Payables - 2020.11.25

0000135872 EJ2020120008 WW Sludge disposal from 72022 - 510-060-53900 8528 12/10/2020 $4,301.00 $0.00 $4,301.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

Vendor Code A01010 Total: $45,333.00 $0.00 $45,333.00

Vendor Code: A01026 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCIATION

0000133020 EJ2020020016 memberships from 64374 - Payables - 100-064-53400 288775 02/28/2020 $391.00 $0.00 $391.00
2020.02.28

0000134087 EJ2020060007 memberships from 67418 - Payables 100-064-53400 003303- 06/18/2020 $575.00 $0.00 $575.00
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Audit Trail by Vendor

Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)
2020.06.18 2045

Vendor Code A01026 Total: $966.00 $0.00 $966.00

Vendor Code: A01031 ALCO

0000134911 EJ2020090001 Operating supplies, parks & playgrounds 100-060-54200 2630894 09/03/2020 $324.70 $0.00 $324.70
from 69536 - Payables - 2020.09.03

Vendor Code A01031 Total: $324.70 $0.00 $324.70

Vendor Code: A01045 AMATS

0000134451 EJ2020070013 Annual Dues 2020 from 68323 - Payables  100-041-53900 FY 2021 07/22/2020 $3,772.00 $0.00 $3,772.00
2020.07.22

Vendor Code A01045 Total: $3,772.00 $0.00 $3,772.00

Vendor Code: A01057 ALLIED CORPORATION INC

0000133021 EJ2020020016 Asphalt - Super Blanket from 64374 - 100-060-54300 535145 02/28/2020 $237.80 $0.00 $237.80
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133373 EJ2020030015 Asphalt from 65325 - Payables - 100-060-54300 536458 03/25/2020 $983.10 $0.00 $983.10
2020.03.25

0000133813 EJ2020050004 Asphalt from 66460 - Payables - 100-060-54300 542722 05/12/2020 $255.00 $0.00 $255.00
2020.05.12

0000134017 EJ2020060005 Asphalt from 67076 - Payables - 100-060-54300 545711 06/10/2020 $64.12 $0.00 $64.12
2020.06.11

0000134339 EJ2020070008 asphalt from 68031 - Payables - 100-060-54300 552259 07/15/2020 $228.35 $0.00 $228.35
2020.07.15

0000134339 EJ2020070008 asphalt from 68031 - Payables - 100-060-54300 552576 07/15/2020 $126.37 $0.00 $126.37
2020.07.15

0000134912 EJ2020090001 Asphalt from 69536 - Payables - 100-060-54300 561075 09/03/2020 $315.16 $0.00 $315.16
2020.09.03

0000135252 EJ2020100007 asphalt from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08 100-060-54300 565612 10/08/2020 $1,728.54 $0.00 $1,728.54

0000135252 EJ2020100007 asphalt from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08 100-060-54300 565551 10/08/2020 $89.02 $0.00 $89.02

0000135326 EJ2020100012 Asphalt from 70556 - Payables 2020.10.15 100-060-54300 567247 10/15/2020 $72.68 $0.00 $72.68

0000135543 EJ2020110003 Asphalt from 71120 - Payables - 100-060-54300 570760 11/06/2020 $417.56 $0.00 $417.56
2020.11.06

0000135843 EJ2020120007 Asphalt from 71881 - Payables - 100-060-54300 576326 12/08/2020 $76.12 $0.00 $76.12
2020.12.08

Vendor Code A01057 Total: $4,593.82 $0.00 $4,593.82

Vendor Code: A01059 ALCO CHEMICAL

0000133920 EJ2020050014 cleaner from 66828 - Payables - 522-070-54200 2618505  05/29/2020 $155.66 $0.00 $155.66
2020.05.29

Vendor Code A01059 Total: $155.66 $0.00 $155.66

Vendor Code: A01077 ACTION DOOR SERVICE

0000132813 EJ2020020004 garage door repairs from 63831 - Payables 100-060-54300 00175389  02/10/2020 $930.75 $0.00 $930.75
- 2020.02.10

0000134018 EJ2020060005 Building repair and maintenance - FD from 100-060-54300 00177465  06/10/2020 $362.26 $0.00 $362.26
67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

0000135253 EJ2020100007 Building repair and maintenance - FD from 100-060-54300 00178508  10/08/2020 $550.00 $0.00 $550.00
70424 - Pavahles 2020 10 N
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Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)
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0000135253 EJ2020100007 WW Building Repairs and Maintenance  510-060-54300 0179169  10/08/2020 $230.00 $0.00 $230.00
from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08

Vendor Code A01077 Total: $2,073.01 $0.00 $2,073.01

Vendor Code: A01120 AMERICAN RED CROSS

0000132734 EJ2020010010 lifeguarding from 63339 - Payables - 522-070-53400 22248868  01/30/2020 $190.00 $0.00 $190.00
2020.01.30

0000132734 EJ2020010010 Aquatics Instructors from 63339 - Payables 522-070-53400 22246983  01/30/2020 $633.00 $0.00 $633.00
-2020.01.30

0000132890 EJ2020020010 Aquatics Instructors from 63938 - Payables 522-070-53400 22252266  02/19/2020 $975.00 $0.00 $975.00
-2020.02.19

0000134539 EJ2020070024 Aquatic Training Supplies from 68498 - 522-070-53400 22281545  07/29/2020 $266.00 $0.00 $266.00
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134621 EJ2020080004 Aquatic Training Supplies from 68741 - 522-070-53400 22283942  08/13/2020 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134621 EJ2020080004 Aquatics Instructors from 68741 - Payables 522-070-53400 22276377  08/13/2020 $960.00 $0.00 $960.00
2020.08.13

0000134913 EJ2020090001 lifeguarding review from 69536 - Payables - 522-070-53400 22286474  09/03/2020 $228.00 $0.00 $228.00
2020.09.03

0000134913 EJ2020090001 lifeguarding review from 69536 - Payables - 522-070-53400 22288461  09/03/2020 $170.00 $0.00 $170.00
2020.09.03

0000134992 EJ2020090004 Aquatics Instructors from 69585 - Payables 522-070-53400 22290113  09/14/2020 $114.00 $0.00 $114.00
-2020.09.14

0000134992 EJ2020090004 Aquatic Training Supplies from 69585 - 522-070-53400 22292696  09/14/2020 $418.00 $0.00 $418.00
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135254 EJ2020100007 Aquatic Training Supplies from 70434 - 522-070-53400 22296142  10/08/2020 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135464 EJ2020100022 lifeguarding review from 71003 - Payables - 522-070-53400 22299608  10/29/2020 $760.00 $0.00 $760.00
2020.10.29

0000135544 EJ2020110003 Aquatics Instructors from 71120 - Payables 522-070-53400 22301720  11/06/2020 $456.00 $0.00 $456.00
- 2020.11.06

0000135544 EJ2020110003 lowe - lifeguarding review from 71120 - 522-070-53400 22297847  11/06/2020 $76.00 $0.00 $76.00
Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135544 EJ2020110003 Aquatic Training Supplies from 71120 - 522-070-53400 22301720  11/06/2020 $380.00 $0.00 $380.00
Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135844 EJ2020120007 Aquatic Training Supplies from 71881 - 522-070-53400 22308991  12/08/2020 $152.00 $0.00 $152.00
Payables - 2020.12.08

CC:113704 EJ2020040018 Aquatics Supplies from 66474 - Payables - 522-070-54200 cC 04/01/2020 $1,111.45 $0.00 $1,111.45
2020.04.01 PH0154101

7

CC:113878 EJ2020120020 TRAINING KITS from 72115 - Payables -  522-070-54200 VC 12/23/2020 $374.20 $0.00 $374.20

VC 2020.12.23 PH0265173
1

Vendor Code A01120 Total: $8,253.65 $0.00 $8,253.65

Vendor Code: A01162 AT&T

0000000058 EJ2020110008 E911 Maintenance agreement from 71339 - 230-050-54300 OH385127 11/19/2020 $7,827.00 $0.00 $7,827.00
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000134818 EJ2020080017 check CPE for Dispatch from 69284 - 100-049-54300 OH384925 08/27/2020 $193.54 $0.00 $193.54
Pavahles 2020 N] 27
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Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)
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0000135596 EJ2020110008 E911 Maintenance agreement from 71339 - 100-049-54300 OH385127  11/19/2020 $9,506.96 $0.00 $9,506.96
Payables - 2020.11.19

Vendor Code A01162 Total: $17,527.50 $0.00 $17,527.50

Vendor Code: A01164 AMERICAN TEST CENTER

0000135873 EJ2020120008 inspections from 72022 - Payables - 100-051-54300 2202548  12/10/2020 $1,840.00 $0.00 $1,840.00
2020.12.10

0000135950 EJ2020120012 test & inspection from 72153 - Payables -  100-060-53900 2202547  12/16/2020 $800.00 $0.00 $800.00
2020.12.16

Vendor Code A01164 Total: $2,640.00 $0.00 $2,640.00

Vendor Code: A01174 APPLIED SPECIALTIES

0000133703 EJ2020040014 WW Chemicals from 66228 - Payables -  510-060-54200 336278 04/29/2020 $6,262.40 $0.00 $6,262.40
2020.04.29

0000135380 EJ2020100018 WW Chemicals from 70607 - Payables -  510-060-54200 338256 10/22/2020 $5,623.20 $0.00 $5,623.20
2020.10.22

0000135951 EJ2020120012 WW Chemicals from 72153 - Payables -  510-060-54200 338891 12/16/2020 $639.20 $0.00 $639.20
2020.12.16

Vendor Code A01174 Total: $12,524.80 $0.00 $12,524.80

Vendor Code: A01193 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORK ASSOCIATION

0000134165 EJ2020060010 APWA 2020 Membership Dues - C. 100-060-53900 127427 06/24/2020 $223.00 $0.00 $223.00
Campbell from 67686 - Payables
2020.06.24

Vendor Code A01193 Total: $223.00 $0.00 $223.00

Vendor Code: A01216 ARIS COMPANY

0000134019 EJ2020060005 Community Gardens portable restrooms 100-070-53300 279664 06/10/2020 $410.00 $0.00 $410.00
from 67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

Vendor Code A01216 Total: $410.00 $0.00 $410.00

Vendor Code: A01260 AUBURN FENCE CORP

0000133976 EJ2020060002 fence repair from 67059 - Payables - 520-074-54200 2059 06/03/2020 $625.00 $0.00 $625.00
2020.06.03

Vendor Code A01260 Total: $625.00 $0.00 $625.00

Vendor Code: A01264 US FOODS INC

0000133760 EJ2020050002 food for resale from 66300 - Payables - 520-073-54200 753558 05/06/2020 $208.86 $0.00 $208.86
2020.05.06

0000133873 EJ2020050010 food for resale from 66643 - Payables - 520-073-54200 0878457  05/18/2020 $230.41 $0.00 $230.41
2020.05.18

0000133873 EJ2020050010 credit from 66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18 520-073-54200 2976512 05/18/2020 $0.00 $49.75 ($49.75)

0000134020 EJ2020060005 6/1 food order from 67076 - Payables - 520-073-54200 1494883 06/10/2020 $719.24 $0.00 $719.24
2020.06.11

0000134020 EJ2020060005 food for resale from 67076 - Payables - 520-073-54201 1668199 06/10/2020 $619.47 $0.00 $619.47
2020.06.11

0000134088 EJ2020060007 food for resale from 67418 - Payables 520-073-54200 1246670 06/18/2020 $488.43 $0.00 $488.43
2020.06.18
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Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)

0000134088 EJ2020060007 food for resale & cleaningsupplies from 520-073-54200 1089764 06/18/2020 $407.06 $0.00 $407.06
67418 - Payables 2020.06.18

0000134166 EJ2020060010 food for resale from 67686 - Payables 520-073-54200 1901528  06/24/2020 $1,047.56 $0.00 $1,047.56
2020.06.24

0000134303 EJ2020070012 Void Pmt for Inv 2078318 Ln 6/25 food 520-073-54200 2078318  07/21/2020 $0.00 $1,097.74 ($1,097.74)
order

0000134303 EJ2020070003 6/25 food order from 67887 - 2020.07.09  520-073-54200 2078318 07/09/2020 $1,097.74 $0.00 $1,097.74

0000134341 EJ2020070008 food for resale from 68031 - Payables - 520-073-54200 2256100  07/15/2020 $635.01 $0.00 $635.01
2020.07.15

0000134452 EJ2020070013 6/25 food order from 68323 - Payables 520-073-54200 2078318  07/22/2020 $1,097.74 $0.00 $1,097.74
2020.07.22

0000134452 EJ2020070013 food for resale from 68323 - Payables 520-073-54200 2425151 07/22/2020 $665.61 $0.00 $665.61
2020.07.22

0000134540 EJ2020070024 food for resale from 68498 - Payables 520-073-54200 2780571  07/29/2020 $595.84 $0.00 $595.84
2020.07.29

0000134540 EJ2020070024 monogrammed napkins from 68498 - 520-076-54200 2780571 07/29/2020 $39.93 $0.00 $39.93
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134670 EJ2020080008 food for resale from 69108 - Payables 520-073-54200 235712 08/20/2020 $74.04 $0.00 $74.04
2020.08.20

0000134819 EJ2020080017 food for resale from 69284 - Payables 520-073-54200 0363841 08/27/2020 $547.72 $0.00 $547.72
2020.08.27

0000134914 EJ2020090001 food for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54200 0717832 09/03/2020 $63.34 $0.00 $63.34
2020.09.03

0000134914 EJ2020090001 food for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54200 0717836 09/03/2020 $70.70 $0.00 $70.70
2020.09.03

Vendor Code A01264 Total: $8,608.70 $1,147.49 $7,461.21

Vendor Code: A01265 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES

0000132814 EJ2020020004 repairs from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10 510-060-54300 7018007378 02/10/2020 $1,344.54 $0.00 $1,344.54

0000132814 EJ2020020004 WW Repairs and repair parts from 63831 - 510-060-54300 7018081953 02/10/2020 $179.93 $0.00 $179.93
Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132891 EJ2020020010 electrical parts from 63938 - Payables - 510-060-54200 7018154553 02/19/2020 $138.17 $0.00 $138.17
2020.02.19

0000133022 EJ2020020016 WW Repairs and repair parts from 64374 - 510-060-54300 7018154552 02/28/2020 $1,344.54 $0.00 $1,344.54
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133375 EJ2020030015 WW Repairs and repair parts from 65325 - 510-060-54300 7018380817 03/25/2020 $2,288.13 $0.00 $2,288.13
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133375 EJ2020030015 WW Repairs and repair parts from 65325 - 510-060-54300 7018389577 03/25/2020 $2,288.13 $0.00 $2,288.13
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133432 EJ2020030020 WW Repairs and repair parts - Super 510-060-54300 7018500442 03/31/2020 $276.34 $0.00 $276.34
blanket from 65615 - Payables -
2020.03.31

0000133510 EJ2020040002 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 7018572960 04/06/2020 $530.18 $0.00 $530.18
65781 - Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133601 EJ2020040008 WW Repairs and repair parts from 65931 - 510-060-54300 7018573228 04/20/2020 $952.31 $0.00 $952.31
Payables - 2020.04.20

0000133761 EJ2020050002 WW Repairs and repairs from 66300 - 510-060-54300 7018782389 05/06/2020 $180.82 $0.00 $180.82
Payables - 2020.05.06

0000133761 EJ2020050002 WW Repairs and repair parts from 66300 - 510-060-54300 7018800686 05/06/2020 $1,381.63 $0.00 $1,381.63
Payables - 2020.05.06
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0000134342 EJ2020070008 WW Operational supplies from 68031 - 510-060-54200 7019243791 07/15/2020 $13.65 $0.00 $13.65
Payables - 2020.07.15

0000134541 EJ2020070024 Dodge-TXT725T Gear Reducer for #3 510-060-55200 7019189192 07/29/2020 $8,021.50 $0.00 $8,021.50
Screw Pump from 68498 - Payables
2020.07.29

0000134541 EJ2020070024 Dodge Back Stop Clutch from 68498 - 510-060-55200 7019189192 07/29/2020 $1,320.50 $0.00 $1,320.50
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134622 EJ2020080004 lubriplate from 68741 - Payables 100-051-54200 7019415171 08/13/2020 $237.00 $0.00 $237.00
2020.08.13

0000134622 EJ2020080004 credit from 68741 - Payables 2020.08.13  510-060-54300 9000330947 08/13/2020 $0.00 $32.28 ($32.28)

0000134820 EJ2020080017 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69284 - 510-060-54300 7019505940 08/27/2020 $132.47 $0.00 $132.47
Payables 2020.08.27

0000134820 EJ2020080017 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69284 - 510-060-54300 7019527580 08/27/2020 $83.21 $0.00 $83.21
Payables 2020.08.27

0000134915 EJ2020090001 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69536 - 510-060-54300 7019588212 09/03/2020 $24.33 $0.00 $24.33
Payables - 2020.09.03

0000134915 EJ2020090001 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69536 - 510-060-54300 7019587829 09/03/2020 $1,538.44 $0.00 $1,538.44
Payables - 2020.09.03

0000134993 EJ2020090004 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69585 - 510-060-54300 7019629923 09/14/2020 $35.63 $0.00 $35.63
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134993 EJ2020090004 WW Repairs and repair parts from 69585 - 510-060-54300 7019629681 09/14/2020 $176.18 $0.00 $176.18
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135095 EJ2020090011 WW Repairs and repair parts from 70011 - 510-060-54300 7019707013 09/24/2020 $36.08 $0.00 $36.08
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135183 EJ2020100001 WW Repairs and repair parts from 70053 - 510-060-54300 7019764470 10/01/2020 $147.44 $0.00 $147.44
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135255 EJ2020100007 credit from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08  510-060-54300 000381362 10/08/2020 $0.00 $33.77 ($33.77)

0000135255 EJ2020100007 WW Repairs and repair parts from 70434 - 510-060-54300 7019817879 10/08/2020 $2.50 $0.00 $2.50
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135255 EJ2020100007 parts from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08  510-060-54300 7019833625 10/08/2020 $33.77 $0.00 $33.77

0000135327 EJ2020100012 WW Repairs and repair parts from 70556 - 510-060-54300 7019854313 10/15/2020 $35.40 $0.00 $35.40
Payables 2020.10.15

0000135465 EJ2020100022 WW Repairs and repair parts from 71003 - 510-060-54300 7019984613 10/29/2020 $227.36 $0.00 $227.36
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135545 EJ2020110003 Equipment parts from 71120 - Payables -  520-074-54300 7020060145 11/06/2020 $408.94 $0.00 $408.94
2020.11.06

0000135874 EJ2020120008 WW Repairs and repair parts from 72022 - 510-060-54300 7020314104 12/10/2020 $1,381.63 $0.00 $1,381.63
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135952 EJ2020120012 WW Repairs and repair parts from 72153 - 510-060-54300 7020310070 12/16/2020 $2,316.50 $0.00 $2,316.50
Payables - 2020.12.16

Vendor Code A01265 Total: $27,077.25 $66.05 $27,011.20

Vendor Code: A01313 AQUA DOC

0000133175 EJ2020030005 Pond treatments from 65048 - Payables 520-074-53900 626295 03/09/2020 $4,020.00 $0.00 $4,020.00
2020.03.09

0000133977 EJ2020060002 Pond treatments from 67059 - Payables -  520-074-53900 645753 06/03/2020 $4,020.00 $0.00 $4,020.00
2020.06.03

0000135466 EJ2020100022 Winertization of pond fountain from 71003 - 520-074-53900 698470 10/29/2020 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00
Payables - 2020.10.29
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Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020
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Vendor Code A01313 Total: $8,390.00 $0.00 $8,390.00

Vendor Code: A01326 AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOC

0000133023 EJ2020020016 8-2019 Vacation Arbitration from 64374 - 100-030-53400 12453552  02/28/2020 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Payables - 2020.02.28

Vendor Code A01326 Total: $150.00 $0.00 $150.00

Vendor Code: A01339 ALLOWAY SERVICES

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134538 02/10/2020 $266.00 $0.00 $266.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134531 02/10/2020 $46.00 $0.00 $46.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134532 02/10/2020 $80.00 $0.00 $80.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134529 02/10/2020 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134545 02/10/2020 $14.00 $0.00 $14.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134535 02/10/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134540 02/10/2020 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132815 EJ2020020004 WW Laboratory Testing - Super blanket 510-060-53400 134533 02/10/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000133176 EJ2020030005 WW Laboratory Testing from 65048 - 510-060-53400 135067 03/09/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133176 EJ2020030005 WW Laboratory Testing from 65048 - 510-060-53400 135070 03/09/2020 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133176 EJ2020030005 WW Laboratory Testing from 65048 - 510-060-53400 135068 03/09/2020 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133176 EJ2020030005 WW Laboratory Testing from 65048 - 510-060-53400 135071 03/09/2020 $74.00 $0.00 $74.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133176 EJ2020030005 WW Laboratory Testing from 65048 - 510-060-53400 135069 03/09/2020 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133429 EJ2020030020 WW Laboratory Testing from 65615 - 510-060-53400 133357 03/31/2020 $26.00 $0.00 $26.00
Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133508 EJ2020040002 WW Laboratory Testing from 65781 - 510-060-53400 135383 04/06/2020 $136.00 $0.00 $136.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133602 EJ2020040008 WW Laboratory Testing from 65931 - 510-060-53400 135818 04/20/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
Payables - 2020.04.20

0000133874 EJ2020050010 WW Laboratory Testing from 66643 - 510-060-53400 136380 05/18/2020 $84.00 $0.00 $84.00
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000134167 EJ2020060010 WW Laboratory Testing from 67686 - 510-060-53400 136894 06/24/2020 $44.00 $0.00 $44.00
Payables 2020.06.24

0000134167 EJ2020060010 WW Laboratory Testing from 67686 - 510-060-53400 136895 06/24/2020 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00
Payables 2020.06.24

0000134453 EJ2020070013 WW Laboratory Testing from 68323 - 510-060-53400 136980 07/22/2020 $106.00 $0.00 $106.00
Payables 2020.07.22

0000134994 EJ2020090004 WW Laboratory Testing from 69585 - 510-060-53400 137558 09/14/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
Payables - 2020.09.14
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0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138184 10/08/2020 $930.00 $0.00 $930.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138179 10/08/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138180 10/08/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138176 10/08/2020 $106.00 $0.00 $106.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138182 10/08/2020 $465.00 $0.00 $465.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138183 10/08/2020 $74.00 $0.00 $74.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138185 10/08/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135256 EJ2020100007 WW Laboratory Testing from 70434 - 510-060-53400 138186 10/08/2020 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00
Payables 2020.10.08

0000135710 EJ2020110010 WW Laboratory Testing from 71709 - 510-060-53400 138946 11/25/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
Payables - 2020.11.25

0000135773 EJ2020120005 WW Laboratory Testing from 71877 - 510-060-53400 139396 12/04/2020 $84.00 $0.00 $84.00
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135773 EJ2020120005 WW Laboratory Testing from 71877 - 510-060-53400 139397 12/04/2020 $176.00 $0.00 $176.00
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 138664 12/10/2020 $106.00 $0.00 $106.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 139583 12/10/2020 $1,600.00 $0.00 $1,600.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 139584 12/10/2020 $40.00 $0.00 $40.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 139586 12/10/2020 $44.00 $0.00 $44.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 139585 12/10/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135875 EJ2020120008 WW Laboratory Testing from 72022 - 510-060-53400 138665 12/10/2020 $176.00 $0.00 $176.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

Vendor Code A01339 Total: $8,157.00 $0.00 $8,157.00

Vendor Code: A01380 ALL BRANDS VACUUM

0000134821 EJ2020080017 vacuum repair from 69284 - Payables 100-051-54300 081920 08/27/2020 $35.00 $0.00 $35.00
2020.08.27

Vendor Code A01380 Total: $35.00 $0.00 $35.00

Vendor Code: A01393 AMERICAN EXPRESS

2020000098 EJ2020040019 March merchant chgs from 65989 - 520-073-53400 EFTAPR 04/30/2020 $2.08 $0.00 $2.08
Payables - EFTS 2020.04.30 2020

2020000119 EJ2020050015 April merchant/bank chgs from 66644 - 520-073-53400 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $1.78 $0.00 $1.78
Payables - EFTS 2020.05.20 2020

2020000144 EJ2020060020 March merchant/bank chgs from 68030 -  520-073-53400 EFT MAY  06/30/2020 $4.46 $0.00 $4.46
Payables - EFTS 2020.06.30 2020

2020000176 EJ2020070027 March merchant/bank chgs from 68551 -  520-073-53400 EFT JUL 07/31/2020 $5.29 $0.00 $5.29
Payables - EFTS 2020.07.31 2020

5/7/2021 1:17 PM Page 8 of 558 V.3.5



Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)

2020000197 EJ2020080026 March merchant/bank chgs from 69344 - 520-073-53400 EFTAUG  08/28/2020 $5.11 $0.00 $5.11
Payables - EFTS 2020.08.28 20

2020000230 EJ2020090023 March merchant/bank chgs from 70227 - 520-073-53400 EFTAUG  09/30/2020 $6.91 $0.00 $6.91
Payables - EFTS 20.09.30 a 2020

2020000242 EJ2020100020 March merchant/bank chgs from 70606 -  520-073-53400 EFT SEP 10/16/2020 $9.19 $0.00 $9.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.10.16 2020

2020000262 EJ2020110011 merchant/bank chgs from 71124 - Payables 520-073-53400 EFT OCT 11/13/2020 $3.23 $0.00 $3.23
- EFTS 2020.11.13 2020

2020000294 EJ2020120025 November merchant/bank chgs from 72491 520-073-53400 EFTNOV  12/31/2020 $1.58 $0.00 $1.58
- Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 2020

Vendor Code A01393 Total: $39.63 $0.00 $39.63

Vendor Code: A01409 ABCO FIRE PROTECTION

0000133978 EJ2020060002 Kitchen Hood, Fire Ext, Door Test Repair ~ 100-051-54300 687182 06/03/2020 $103.20 $0.00 $103.20
from 67059 - Payables - 2020.06.03

0000133978 EJ2020060002 Kitchen Hood, Fire Ext, Door Test Repair ~ 100-051-54300 687180 06/03/2020 $119.20 $0.00 $119.20
from 67059 - Payables - 2020.06.03

0000135096 EJ2020090011 hood cleaning service from 70011 - 100-051-54300 FS115904 09/24/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135381 EJ2020100018 Kitchen Hood, Fire Ext, Door Test Repair ~ 100-051-54300 FS115968  10/22/2020 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
from 70607 - Payables - 2020.10.22

0000135597 EJ2020110008 Kitchen Hood, Fire Ext, Door Test Repair ~ 100-051-54300 FS128667  11/19/2020 $106.20 $0.00 $106.20
from 71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135597 EJ2020110008 Kitchen Hood, Fire Ext, Door Test Repair ~ 100-051-54300 FS128677 11/19/2020 $128.20 $0.00 $128.20
from 71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

Vendor Code A01409 Total: $856.80 $0.00 $856.80

Vendor Code: A01412 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10231 ravenna credit from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33632829  01/24/2020 $0.00 $244.00 ($244.00)
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10260 ravenna security credit from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33632830  01/24/2020 $0.00 $570.05 ($570.05)
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10260 ravenna security - Feb from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33676957  01/24/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10231 ravenna security - Feb from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33676956  01/24/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10231 ravenna security from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33533868  01/24/2020 $366.00 $0.00 $366.00
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132667 EJ2020010003 10260 ravenna security from 63085 - 100-060-53900 33533869  01/24/2020 $855.06 $0.00 $855.06
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132735 EJ2020010010 City Hall Security & fire alarms - Feb from  100-060-53900 33709176  01/30/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30

0000132735 EJ2020010010 24/7 FOB's from 63339 - Payables - 522-070-54200 33630400 01/30/2020 $970.50 $0.00 $970.50
2020.01.30

0000133024 EJ2020020016 credit for billing period change from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33870445  02/28/2020 $0.00 $776.00 ($776.00)
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Security Services 3/1-5/31 from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33810859  02/28/2020 $1,164.00 $0.00 $1,164.00
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 credit for billing period change from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33870447  02/28/2020 $0.00 $885.80 ($885.80)
Pavables - 2020.02.28
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0000133024 EJ2020020016 March Security Services from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33810863  02/28/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 security 3/1-5/31 from 64374 - Payables -  520-077-53400 33810862  02/28/2020 $7,479.25 $0.00 $7,479.25
2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Security Services 3/1-5/31 from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33810860  02/28/2020 $1,518.98 $0.00 $1,518.98
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Security Services 3/1-5/31 from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33810861  02/28/2020 $1,328.70 $0.00 $1,328.70
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Security Services 3/1-3/31 from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33840801  02/28/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 credit due to billing contract change from 520-077-53400 33870448  02/28/2020 $0.00 $4,986.17 ($4,986.17)
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Security Services 3/1-3/31 from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33810864  02/28/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133024 EJ2020020016 Credit for billing change from 64374 - 100-060-53900 33870446  02/28/2020 $0.00 $1,012.65 ($1,012.65)
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133177 EJ2020030005 installation access control from 65048 - 522-070-54200 33880381  03/09/2020 $970.50 $0.00 $970.50
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133401 EJ2020030015 city hall fire alarm 4/1-6/30 from 65325 - 100-060-53900 33992834  03/25/2020 $1,773.00 $0.00 $1,773.00
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133401 EJ2020030015 city hall security April 2020 from 65325 - 100-060-53900 33992833  03/25/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133401 EJ2020030015 9825 ravenna security 4/1/20-6/30/20 from 100-060-53900 33992832  03/25/2020 $200.74 $0.00 $200.74
65325 - Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133535 EJ2020040002 security 4/1-4/30 from 65781 - Payables -  520-077-53200 33958275  04/06/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 April security 10069 ravenna from 65781 - 100-060-53900 33958272  04/06/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 Security Services from 65781 - Payables - 522-070-53900 33958270  04/06/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 April security 9825 ravenna from 65781 -  100-060-53900 33958273  04/06/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 April security 2605 glenwood from 65781 - 100-060-53900 33958271  04/06/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 security from 65781 - Payables - 100-060-53900 33958274  04/06/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 April security 10231 ravenna from 65781 - 100-060-53900 33958269  04/06/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133535 EJ2020040002 balance of inv 33958273 from 65781 - 100-060-53900 33958273  04/06/2020 $175.90 $0.00 $175.90
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133646 EJ2020040011 Security Services from 66025 - Payables - 522-070-53900 34114916  04/23/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 PWS security from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-53900 34114915  04/23/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 FD 2 security from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-53900 34114917  04/23/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 Senior Center security from 66025 - 100-060-53900 34114920  04/23/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 City Hall security from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-53900 34114914  04/23/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
2020.04.23
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0000133646 EJ2020040011 VFW / TWINSDAYS 1 security from 66025 100-060-53900 34114919  04/23/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90
- Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 FD 1 security from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-53900 34114918  04/23/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33
2020.04.23

0000133646 EJ2020040011 may security from 66025 - Payables - 520-077-53200 34114921  04/23/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
2020.04.23

0000133875 EJ2020050010 FD 2 June security service from 66643 - 100-060-53900 34238233  05/18/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 FD 1 June security service from 66643 - 100-060-53900 34238234  05/18/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 Senior Ctr June security service from 100-060-53900 34238236  05/18/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 PW June security service from 66643 - 100-060-53900 34238231  05/18/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 City Hall June security service from 66643 - 100-060-53900 34238230 05/18/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 GEC June security charges from 66643 -  520-077-53200 34238237  05/18/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 VFW/ Twins day Office June security 100-060-53900 34238235  05/18/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90
service from 66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133875 EJ2020050010 TFC June Security charges from 66643 -  522-070-53900 34238232  05/18/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000134089 EJ2020060007 City Hall 7/1-9/30 grtly service from 67418 - 100-060-53900 34410698  06/18/2020 $1,773.00 $0.00 $1,773.00
Payables 2020.06.18

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375759  07/09/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375757  07/09/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375754  07/09/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38

0000134304 EJ2020070003 TwinsDay bldg7/1-9/30 qgrtly service from  100-060-53900 34410697  07/09/2020 $208.77 $0.00 $208.77
67887 - 2020.07.09

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375755  07/09/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375758  07/09/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33

0000134304 EJ2020070003 7/1-7/31 Security from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-53900 34375760  07/09/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00

0000134343 EJ2020070008 7/1 - 7/31 Security Services from 68031 -  522-070-53900 34375756  07/15/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
Payables - 2020.07.15

0000134599 EJ2020080001 2605 Glenwood security 8/1/20-8/31/20 100-060-53900 34511454  08/06/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
from 68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 9825 Ravenna security 8/1/20-8/31/20 from 100-060-53900 34511456  08/06/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90
68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 10260 Ravenna security 8/1/20-8/31/20 100-060-53900 34511457  08/06/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
from 68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 10231 Ravenna Security 8/1/20-8/31/20  100-060-53900 34511452  08/06/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
from 68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 gec security 7/1/20-7/31/20 from 68549 -  520-077-53200 34375761  08/06/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 10069 Ravenna security 8/1/20-8/31/20 100-060-53900 34511455  08/06/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33
from 68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 City Hall Security 8/1/20-8/31/20 from 100-060-53900 34511451  08/06/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134599 EJ2020080001 Security Services 8/1/20-8/31/20 from 522-070-53900 34511453  08/06/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
68549 - Payables - 2020.08.06

5/7/2021 1:17 PM Page 11 of 558 V.3.5



Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)

0000134599 EJ2020080001 gec security 8/1/20-8/31/20 from 68549 -  520-077-53200 34511458  08/06/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134671 EJ2020080008 10260 RAVENNA SECURITY 9/1-9/30 100-060-53900 34636062  08/20/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 Installation charges for Station 1's Fire 100-051-54300 34692381  08/20/2020 $344.00 $0.00 $344.00
Alarm Sy from 69108 - Payables
2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 9825 RAVENNA SECURITY 9/1-9/30 from 100-060-53900 34636061  08/20/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90
69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 2605 GLENWOOD SECURITY 9/1-9/30 100-060-53900 34636059  08/20/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 10231 RAVENNA SECURITY 9/1-9/30 100-060-53900 34636057  08/20/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 10069 RAVENNA SECURITY 9/1-9/30 100-060-53900 34636060 08/20/2020 $506.33 $0.00 $506.33
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 CITY HALL SECURITY 9/1-9/30 from 100-060-53900 34636056  08/20/2020 $2,714.38 $0.00 $2,714.38
69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 2615 GLENWOOD SECURITY 9/1-9/30 520-077-53200 34636063  08/20/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134671 EJ2020080008 10084 RAVENNA SECURITY 9/1-9/30 522-070-53900 34636058  08/20/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134822 EJ2020080017 service call 9825 ravenna from 69284 - 100-060-54300 34693722  08/27/2020 $556.00 $0.00 $556.00
Payables 2020.08.27

0000134995 EJ2020090004 fd1 Security & fire alarms from 69585 - 100-060-53900 34707304  09/14/2020 $344.00 $0.00 $344.00
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 10069 ravenna october security from 100-060-53900 34776408  09/14/2020 $511.00 $0.00 $511.00
69585 - Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 OCTOBER SECURITY from 69585 - 520-077-53200 34776411  09/14/2020 $2,493.08 $0.00 $2,493.08
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 october security from 69585 - Payables -  522-070-53900 34776406  09/14/2020 $637.00 $0.00 $637.00
2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 9825 ravenna october security from 69585 100-060-53900 34776409  09/14/2020 $442.90 $0.00 $442.90
- Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 10260 ravenna october security from 100-060-53900 34776410  09/14/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
69585 - Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 10231 ravenna october security from 69585 100-060-53900 34776405  09/14/2020 $122.00 $0.00 $122.00
- Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134995 EJ2020090004 2605 glenwood october security from 100-060-53900 34776407  09/14/2020 $388.00 $0.00 $388.00
69585 - Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135097 EJ2020090011 9825 ravenna security 10/1/20-12-31/20  100-060-53900 34810154  09/24/2020 $208.77 $0.00 $208.77
from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24

0000135097 EJ2020090011 fd1 Security & fire alarms from 70011 - 100-060-53900 34707303  09/24/2020 $6.70 $0.00 $6.70
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135598 EJ2020110008 VFW november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911935  11/19/2020 $465.05 $0.00 $465.05
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 PD november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911930  11/19/2020 $2,834.66 $0.00 $2,834.66
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 FD 1 november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911934  11/19/2020 $536.32 $0.00 $536.32
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 FD 1 november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911933  11/19/2020 $407.40 $0.00 $407.40
Payables - 2020.11.19
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0000135598 EJ2020110008 SR november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911936  11/19/2020 $267.00 $0.00 $267.00
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 Nov security from 71339 - Payables - 520-077-53200 34911937  11/19/2020 $2,599.96 $0.00 $2,599.96
2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 city hall fire alarm 10/1/20-12-31/20 from  100-060-53900 34810155  11/19/2020 $1,861.65 $0.00 $1,861.65
71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 SD november security from 71339 - 100-060-53900 34911931 11/19/2020 $129.78 $0.00 $129.78
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 november security service from 71339 - 522-070-53900 34911932  11/19/2020 $668.85 $0.00 $668.85
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135598 EJ2020110008 10075 ravenna october security from 71339 100-060-53900 34776404  11/19/2020 $2,763.77 $0.00 $2,763.77
- Payables - 2020.11.19

Vendor Code A01412 Total: $89,094.29 $8,474.67 $80,619.62

Vendor Code: A01424 ARMS TURF PRODUCTS

0000134168 EJ2020060010 Tee mix & Sand from 67686 - Payables 520-074-54200 PSINV2609 06/24/2020 $1,331.70 $0.00 $1,331.70
2020.06.24 67

0000134623 EJ2020080004 Tee mix & Sand from 68741 - Payables 520-074-54200 PSINV2636 08/13/2020 $1,440.89 $0.00 $1,440.89
2020.08.13 52

0000135467 EJ2020100022 Operating Supplies from 71003 - Payables 520-074-54200 PSINV2699 10/29/2020 $1,461.31 $0.00 $1,461.31
-2020.10.29 04

0000135467 EJ2020100022 Operating Supplies from 71003 - Payables 520-074-54200 PSINV2695 10/29/2020 $1,463.37 $0.00 $1,463.37
-2020.10.29 74

Vendor Code A01424 Total: $5,697.27 $0.00 $5,697.27

Vendor Code: A01436 ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC TREASURERS

0000134672 EJ2020080008 Buccigross membership through 09.30.21  100-040-53400 22504 08/20/2020 $199.00 $0.00 $199.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

Vendor Code A01436 Total: $199.00 $0.00 $199.00

Vendor Code: A01458 APPRIVER

0000133025 EJ2020020016 AppRiver SecureTide Users Subscriptions 100-021-53900 990157 02/28/2020 $127.82 $0.00 $127.82
from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133921 EJ2020050014 AppRiver SecureTide Primary Domain Fee 100-021-53900 1157641 05/29/2020 $116.41 $0.00 $116.41
-1Yr. - 3 from 66828 - Payables -
2020.05.29

0000133921 EJ2020050014 AppRiver SecureTide Email Spam/Virus 100-021-53900 1157641 05/29/2020 $3,409.82 $0.00 $3,409.82
Filtering - 1 from 66828 - Payables -
2020.05.29

Vendor Code A01458 Total: $3,654.05 $0.00 $3,654.05

Vendor Code: A01461 AP TECHNOLOGY LLC

0000134624 EJ2020080004 Annual Secure Check Maintenence from 100-040-53400 INO36603  08/13/2020 $880.00 $0.00 $880.00
68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

Vendor Code A01461 Total: $880.00 $0.00 $880.00

Vendor Code: A01472 ARTFORM NURSERIES

0000134625 EJ2020080004 Liberty Park operating supplies from 68741 213-070-54200 82402 08/13/2020 $98.00 $0.00 $98.00
- Pavahles 2020 0] 13
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e

Vendor Code A01472 Total: $98.00 $0.00 $98.00

Vendor Code: A01479 LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC

0000132736 EJ2020010010 dec searches from 63339 - Payables - 100-050-53900 1237834-  01/30/2020 $99.50 $0.00 $99.50
2020.01.30 20191231

0000132892 EJ2020020010 monthly services from 63938 - Payables -  100-050-53900 1237834-  02/19/2020 $100.50 $0.00 $100.50
2020.02.19 20200131

0000133290 EJ2020030009 feb services from 65157 - Payables 100-050-53900 1237834-  03/19/2020 $106.35 $0.00 $106.35
2020.03.19 20200229

0000133583 EJ2020040006 OH Manual of Crim Complaints and 100-050-53400 17782015  04/14/2020 $153.43 $0.00 $153.43
Indictments 2020 from 65784 - Payables -
2020.04.14

0000133647 EJ2020040011 monthly services from 66025 - Payables -  100-050-53900 1237834-  04/23/2020 $94.15 $0.00 $94.15
2020.04.23 20200331

0000133876 EJ2020050010 monthly services from 66643 - Payables -  100-050-53900 1237834-  05/18/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
2020.05.18 20200430

0000134090 EJ2020060007 monthly services from 67418 - Payables 100-050-53900 1237834-  06/18/2020 $104.00 $0.00 $104.00
2020.06.18 2020051

0000134454 EJ2020070013 monthly services from 68323 - Payables 100-050-53900 1237834-  07/22/2020 $105.50 $0.00 $105.50
2020.07.22 20200630

0000134626 EJ2020080004 monthly services from 68741 - Payables 100-050-53900 1237834-  08/13/2020 $94.50 $0.00 $94.50
2020.08.13 20200731

0000135098 EJ2020090011 monthly services from 70011 - Payables ~ 100-050-53900 1237834-  09/24/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
2020.09.24 20200831

0000135382 EJ2020100018 monthly services from 70607 - Payables -  100-050-53900 1237834-  10/22/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
2020.10.22 20200930

0000135599 EJ2020110008 monthly services from 71339 - Payables - 100-050-53900 1237834-  11/19/2020 $90.50 $0.00 $90.50
2020.11.19 20201031

Vendor Code A01479 Total: $1,248.43 $0.00 $1,248.43

Vendor Code: A01493 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

0000134823 EJ2020080017 sd brake cleaner from 69284 - Payables  100-060-54200 8529022053 08/27/2020 $216.00 $0.00 $216.00
2020.08.27 364

Vendor Code A01493 Total: $216.00 $0.00 $216.00

Vendor Code: A01496 AUTHORIZE.NET CORP

2020000019 EJ2020010013 Jan 2020 merchant chgs from 63095 - 212-070-53400 EFT JAN 20 01/30/2020 $52.06 $0.00 $52.06
Payables - EFTS 2020.01.30

2020000019 EJ2020010013 Jan 2020 merchant chgs from 63095 - 510-060-53400 EFT JAN 20 01/30/2020 $14.75 $0.00 $14.75
Payables - EFTS 2020.01.30

2020000019 EJ2020010013 Jan 2020 merchant chgs from 63095 - 212-070-53400 EFT JAN 20 01/30/2020 $218.85 $0.00 $218.85
Payables - EFTS 2020.01.30

2020000037 EJ2020020018 FEB 2020 merchant chgs from 63937 - 212-070-53400 EFT FEB 20 02/21/2020 $271.85 $0.00 $271.85
Payables - EFTS 2020.02.21

2020000037 EJ2020020018 FEB 2020 merchant chgs from 63937 - 510-060-53400 EFT FEB 20 02/21/2020 $17.25 $0.00 $17.25
Payables - EFTS 2020.02.21

2020000049 EJ2020020019 Feb TFC EFT chgs from 65059 - Payables 212-070-53400 EFT FEB 02/28/2020 $38.99 $0.00 $38.99
- EFTS 2020.02.28 2020

2020000070 EJ2020030021 merchant charges from 65087 - Payables - 510-060-53400 EFT MAR  03/20/2020 $14.05 $0.00 $14.05
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EFTS 2020.03.20 2020

2020000070 EJ2020030023 Void Pmt for Inv EFT MAR 2020 Ln 510-060-53400 EFT MAR  03/31/2020 $0.00 $14.05 ($14.05)
merchant charges 2020

2020000070 EJ2020030021 merchant charges from 65087 - Payables - 212-070-53400 EFT MAR  03/20/2020 $253.55 $0.00 $253.55
EFTS 2020.03.20 2020

2020000070 EJ2020030023 Void Pmt for Inv EFT MAR 2020 Ln 212-070-53400 EFT MAR  03/31/2020 $0.00 $253.55 ($253.55)
merchant charges 2020

2020000081 EJ2020030024 merchant charges from 65985 - Payables - 212-070-53400 EFT FEB 03/31/2020 $253.55 $0.00 $253.55
EFTS Authorize.net 2020

2020000081 EJ2020030024 merchant charges from 65985 - Payables - 510-060-53400 EFT FEB 03/31/2020 $14.05 $0.00 $14.05
EFTS Authorize.net 2020

2020000100 EJ2020040019 March merchant chgs from 65989 - 510-060-53400 EFT APR 04/30/2020 $13.75 $0.00 $13.75
Payables - EFTS 2020.04.30 2020

2020000100 EJ2020040019 March merchant chgs from 65989 - 212-070-53400 EFTAPR  04/30/2020 $144.25 $0.00 $144.25
Payables - EFTS 2020.04.30 2020

2020000127 EJ2020050015 April merchant/bank chgs from 66644 - 212-070-53400 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $85.35 $0.00 $85.35
Payables - EFTS 2020.05.20 2020

2020000127 EJ2020050015 April merchant/bank chgs from 66644 - 510-060-53400 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $14.05 $0.00 $14.05
Payables - EFTS 2020.05.20 2020

2020000147 EJ2020060020 March merchant/bank chgs from 68030 -  212-070-53400 EFT MAY  06/30/2020 $82.75 $0.00 $82.75
Payables - EFTS 2020.06.30 2020

2020000156 EJ2020070027 July merchant/bank chgs from 68551 - 212-070-53400 EFT JUL 07/31/2020 $106.85 $0.00 $106.85
Payables - EFTS 2020.07.31 2020

2020000156 EJ2020070027 July merchant/bank chgs from 68551 - 212-070-53400 EFT JUL 07/31/2020 $5.31 $0.00 $5.31
Payables - EFTS 2020.07.31 2020

2020000156 EJ2020070027 July merchant/bank chgs from 68551 - 510-060-53400 EFT JUL 07/31/2020 $16.95 $0.00 $16.95
Payables - EFTS 2020.07.31 2020

2020000199 EJ2020080026 March merchant/bank chgs from 69344 - 212-070-53400 EFT AUG 08/28/2020 $129.54 $0.00 $129.54
Payables - EFTS 2020.08.28 20

2020000199 EJ2020080026 March merchant/bank chgs from 69344 - 510-060-53400 EFTAUG 08/28/2020 $16.45 $0.00 $16.45
Payables - EFTS 2020.08.28 20

2020000199 EJ2020080026 August 2020 EFT chgs from 69344 - 212-070-53400 EFT 08/28/2020 $10.06 $0.00 $10.06
Payables - EFTS 2020.08.28 2020.08.31

2020000226 EJ2020090023 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 70227 - 212-070-53400 EFTAUG 09/30/2020 $114.50 $0.00 $114.50
Payables - EFTS 20.09.30 a 2020

2020000226 EJ2020090023 BLKT merchant/bank chgs from 70227 - 510-060-53400 EFTAUG  09/30/2020 $17.75 $0.00 $17.75
Payables - EFTS 20.09.30 a 2020

2020000241 EJ2020100020 merchant/bank chgs from 70606 - Payables 510-060-53400 EFT SEP 10/16/2020 $15.15 $0.00 $15.15
- EFTS 2020.10.16 2020

2020000241 EJ2020100020 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 70606 - 212-070-53400 EFT SEP 10/16/2020 $100.40 $0.00 $100.40
Payables - EFTS 2020.10.16 2020

2020000253 EJ2020100027 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 71122 - 212-070-53400 EFT 10/30/2020 $8.30 $0.00 $8.30
Payables - Authorize.Net October EFT 2020.10.19
chgs

2020000255 EJ2020110011 merchant/bank chgs from 71124 - Payables 510-060-53400 EFTOCT  11/13/2020 $17.25 $0.00 $17.25
- EFTS 2020.11.13 2020

2020000255 EJ2020110011 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 71124 - 212-070-53400 EFT OCT 11/13/2020 $111.05 $0.00 $111.05
Payables - EFTS 2020.11.13 2020

2020000268 EJ2020110015 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 71762 - 212-070-53400 EFTNOV  11/30/2020 $10.96 $0.00 $10.96
Payables - EFTS 2020.11.30 2020
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2020000292 EJ2020120023 Blkt merchant/bank chgs from 72407 - 212-070-53400 EFTNOV  12/30/2020 $92.95 $0.00 $92.95
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.30 2020

2020000292 EJ2020120023 March merchant/bank chgs from 72407 -  510-060-53400 EFTNOV  12/30/2020 $12.95 $0.00 $12.95
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.30 2020

2020000301 EJ2020120031 December EFT fees from 72509 - Payables 212-070-53400 EFTDEC  12/31/2020 $10.92 $0.00 $10.92
- EFTS 2020.12.31 20

Vendor Code A01496 Total: $2,286.44 $267.60 $2,018.84

Vendor Code: A01501 ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS INC

0000133505 EJ2020040002 March Operating Supplies from 65781 - 520-074-54200 S0815822  04/06/2020 $5,303.70 $0.00 $5,303.70
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000134344 EJ2020070008 Equipment parts from 68031 - Payables -  520-074-54300 S0846628 07/15/2020 $243.32 $0.00 $243.32
2020.07.15

0000134627 EJ2020080004 Operating Supplies from 68741 - Payables 520-074-54200 S0850790 08/13/2020 $3,218.51 $0.00 $3,218.51
2020.08.13

0000134996 EJ2020090004 Equipment parts from 69585 - Payables - 520-074-54300 S0-861068 09/14/2020 $235.36 $0.00 $235.36
2020.09.14

Vendor Code A01501 Total: $9,000.89 $0.00 $9,000.89

Vendor Code: A01505 ASCAP

0000132893 EJ2020020010 ASCAP Music License from 63938 - 100-070-53900 500602178 02/19/2020 $363.00 $0.00 $363.00
Payables - 2020.02.19

0000134345 EJ2020070008 license fees 2016-2019 from 68031 - 100-070-53900 1000055183 07/15/2020 $11.67 $0.00 $11.67
Payables - 2020.07.15 85

Vendor Code A01505 Total: $374.67 $0.00 $374.67

Vendor Code: A01508 ADVANCED HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS INC

0000133922 EJ2020050014 sd anchors from 66828 - Payables - 100-060-54300 6556 05/29/2020 $266.00 $0.00 $266.00
2020.05.29

Vendor Code A01508 Total: $266.00 $0.00 $266.00

Vendor Code: A01512 ADVANTECH SERVICE & PARTS LLC

0000132894 EJ2020020010 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 0013854 02/19/2020 $331.08 $0.00 $331.08
63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19

0000132894 EJ2020020010 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 0013950 02/19/2020 $732.28 $0.00 $732.28
63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19

0000134916 EJ2020090001 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 0014203 09/03/2020 $254.59 $0.00 $254.59
69536 - Payables - 2020.09.03

0000136002 EJ2020120017 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 0014927  12/22/2020 $38.25 $0.00 $38.25
72327 - Payables - 2020.12.22

Vendor Code A01512 Total: $1,356.20 $0.00 $1,356.20

Vendor Code: A01532 AM LEONARD HORTICULTURAL TOOL & SUPPLY

0000134169 EJ2020060010 Tools, small from 67686 - Payables 100-060-54200 Cl20067482 06/24/2020 $25.87 $0.00 $25.87
2020.06.24 /S02013183

0
Vendor Code A01532 Total: $25.87 $0.00 $25.87
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Vendor Code: A01539 ALSTROM, JASON

0000135711 EJ2020110010 WW Employee certification from 71709 - 510-060-53900 WW3- 11/25/2020 $55.00 $0.00 $55.00
Payables - 2020.11.25 1102262-10

Vendor Code A01539 Total: $55.00 $0.00 $55.00

Vendor Code: A01541 ALLDATA

0000133372 EJ2020030015 Software maintenance and upgrades from 100-060-53900 2005401635 03/25/2020 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
65325 - Payables - 2020.03.25

Vendor Code A01541 Total: $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Vendor Code: A01563 AMERICAN FIREWORKS COMPANY

0000132895 EJ2020020010 07.03.20 deposit from 63938 - Payables -  100-070-53904 15115 02/19/2020 $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,750.00
2020.02.19

Vendor Code A01563 Total: $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,750.00

Vendor Code: A01573 AKRON DESIGN & COSTUME

0000132896 EJ2020020010 frozen costumes from 63938 - Payables -  524-072-54200 00002130  02/19/2020 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00
2020.02.19

Vendor Code A01573 Total: $500.00 $0.00 $500.00

Vendor Code: A01575 AMAZON.COM

0000000053 EJ2020090001 updated equipment for 8 cruisers and 2 230-050-54200 19JL-3MPH- 09/03/2020 $1,684.18 $0.00 $1,684.18
SWAT cruise from 69536 - Payables - 4R7N
2020.09.03

0000000053 EJ2020090001 updated equipment for 8 cruisers and 2 230-050-54200 19JL-2MPH- 09/03/2020 $23.79 $0.00 $23.79
SWAT cruise from 69536 - Payables - PQG3
2020.09.03

0000132668 EJ2020010003 WW Repairs and repair parts from 63085 - 510-060-54300 16YC-XCVV 01/24/2020 $140.87 $0.00 $140.87
Payables- 2020.01.24 -1DYR

0000132668 EJ2020010006 Void Pmt for Inv 16YC-XCVV-1DYR Ln 510-060-54300 16YC-XCVV 01/29/2020 $0.00 $140.87 ($140.87)
WW Repairs and repair parts -1DYR

0000132668 EJ2020010003 Equipment parts from 63085 - Payables-  520-074-54300 19JW-FMJY 01/24/2020 $142.56 $0.00 $142.56
2020.01.24 -TLNH

0000132668 EJ2020010006 Void Pmt for Inv 19JW-FMJY-TLNH Ln 520-074-54300 19JW-FMJY 01/29/2020 $0.00 $142.56 ($142.56)
Equipment parts -TLNH

0000132668 EJ2020010006 Void Pmt for Inv 19JW-FMJY-TLNH Ln 520-074-54300 19JW-FMJY 01/29/2020 $0.00 $142.56 ($142.56)
Equipment parts -TLNH

0000132668 EJ2020010003 Equipment parts from 63085 - Payables-  520-074-54300 19JW-FMJY 01/24/2020 $142.56 $0.00 $142.56
2020.01.24 -TLNH

0000132737 EJ2020010010 WW Repairs and repair parts from 63339 - 510-060-54300 16YC-XCVV 01/30/2020 $140.87 $0.00 $140.87
Payables - 2020.01.30 -1DYR

0000132737 EJ2020010010 Equipment parts from 63339 - Payables - 520-074-54300 19JW-FMJY 01/30/2020 $142.56 $0.00 $142.56
2020.01.30 -TLNH

0000132737 EJ2020010010 WW Building Repairs and Maintenance 510-060-54300 1K6T-7PC4- 01/30/2020 $112.98 $0.00 $112.98
from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30 R37Y

0000132737 EJ2020010010 banjo handle from 63339 - Payables - 100-060-54300 1JVX-34W7 01/30/2020 $16.44 $0.00 $16.44
2020.01.30 -VHC7

0000132737 EJ2020010010 credit from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30 100-000-54100 1JCG-HT6Q 01/30/2020 $0.00 $42.99 ($42.99)

-R4RX
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0000132737 EJ2020010010 office supplies from 63339 - Payables - 100-060-54100 136W- 01/30/2020 $28.12 $0.00 $28.12
2020.01.30 HBWX-
6YW?7
0000132737 EJ2020010010 Ipad cases for council from 63339 - 100-000-54100 1VJT-4XH3- 01/30/2020 $260.10 $0.00 $260.10
Payables - 2020.01.30 3PML
0000132737 EJ2020010010 credit from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30 100-000-54100 1194- 01/30/2020 $0.00 $24.14 ($24.14)
GW1M-
LWHJ
0000132737 EJ2020010010 credit from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30 100-000-54100 1TFY-G6T9- 01/30/2020 $0.00 $38.99 ($38.99)
7K13
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1KVR-KYR-YKY4 Ln vinyl 100-051-54100 1KVR-KYR- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $13.85 ($13.85)
numbers YKY4
0000132816 EJ2020020004 vinyl numbers from 63831 - Payables - 100-051-54100 1KVR-KYR- 02/10/2020 $13.85 $0.00 $13.85
2020.02.10 YKY4
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1TGM-PV14-FMPY Ln 510-060-54300 1TGM-PV14 02/12/2020 $0.00 $114.68 ($114.68)
WW Vehicle and equipment repairs and -FMPY
parts - Super
0000132816 EJ2020020004 WW Vehicle and equipment repairs and 510-060-54300 1TGM-PV14 02/10/2020 $114.68 $0.00 $114.68
parts - Super from 63831 - Payables - -FMPY
2020.02.10
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1P7D-RR9Q-49FC Ln 524-072-54200 1P7D-RR9Q 02/12/2020 $0.00 $54.12 ($54.12)
Theater Operations -49FC
0000132816 EJ2020020004 Misc Cleaning Supply Blanket - Hall from  100-051-54200 1WK1- 02/10/2020 $42.95 $0.00 $42.95
63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10 TRD1-9T6P
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1WK1-TRD1-9T6P Ln 100-051-54200 1WK1- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $42.95 ($42.95)
Misc Cleaning Supply Blanket - Hall TRD1-9T6P
0000132816 EJ2020020004 Theater Operations from 63831 - Payables 524-072-54200 1P7D-RR9Q 02/10/2020 $54.12 $0.00 $54.12
-2020.02.10 -49FC
0000132816 EJ2020020004 server rebuild kit from 63831 - Payables -  522-070-54300 1P7D-RR9Q 02/10/2020 $31.65 $0.00 $31.65
2020.02.10 -47NP
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1P7D-RR9Q-47NP Ln 522-070-54300 1P7D-RR9Q 02/12/2020 $0.00 $31.65 ($31.65)
server rebuild kit -47NP
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1INHN-DQRY-MRGH Ln 100-021-54200 1NHN- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $488.61 ($488.61)
battery backups DQRY-
MRGH
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 19DJ-C7LK-K1HM Ln side 100-060-54300 19DJ-C7LK- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $139.99 ($139.99)
steps K1HM
0000132816 EJ2020020004 side steps from 63831 - Payables - 100-060-54300 19DJ-C7LK- 02/10/2020 $139.99 $0.00 $139.99
2020.02.10 K1HM
0000132816 EJ2020020004 office supplies from 63831 - Payables - 100-000-54100 111C-94N3- 02/10/2020 $38.46 $0.00 $38.46
2020.02.10 GDG6
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 111C-94N3-GDG6 Ln 100-000-54100 111C-94N3- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $38.46 ($38.46)
office supplies GDG6
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1XKL-LP7C-DWPD Ln 510-060-54300 1XKL-LP7C- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $99.95 ($99.95)
bulbs DWPD
0000132816 EJ2020020004 bulbs from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10 510-060-54300 1XKL-LP7C- 02/10/2020 $99.95 $0.00 $99.95
DWPD
0000132816 EJ2020020004 battery backups from 63831 - Payables -  100-021-54200 1NHN- 02/10/2020 $488.61 $0.00 $488.61
2020.02.10 DQRY-
MRGH
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0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1H3T-6PLC-JM3V Ln salt 520-074-54300 1H3T-6PLC- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $299.99 ($299.99)
spreader JM3V
0000132816 EJ2020020004 salt spreader from 63831 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1H3T-6PLC- 02/10/2020 $299.99 $0.00 $299.99
2020.02.10 JM3V
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 19F1-FL73-1XT3 Ln 522-070-54300 19F1-FL73- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $146.12 ($146.12)
General Facility Repairs 1XT3
0000132816 EJ2020020004 TRIPOD from 63831 - Payables - 522-070-54200 164K-L4MN 02/10/2020 $19.99 $0.00 $19.99
2020.02.10 -FMLT
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 164K-L4AMN-FMLT Ln 522-070-54200 164K-L4MN 02/12/2020 $0.00 $19.99 ($19.99)
TRIPOD -FMLT
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 141G-1KW4-DR9H Ln 520-075-54100 141G-1KW4 02/12/2020 $0.00 $10.57 ($10.57)
cash drawer -DR9H
0000132816 EJ2020020004 cash drawer from 63831 - Payables - 520-075-54100 141G-1KW4 02/10/2020 $10.57 $0.00 $10.57
2020.02.10 -DR9H
0000132816 EJ2020020004 General Facility Repairs from 63831 - 522-070-54300 19F1-FL73- 02/10/2020 $146.12 $0.00 $146.12
Payables - 2020.02.10 1XT3
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1194-GW1M-VYC6 Ln 100-051-54200 1194- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $82.87 ($82.87)
laptop bag/mouse/portable heater GW1M-
VYC6
0000132816 EJ2020020004 Office Supplies Kid Park from 63831 - 522-070-54100 1WK1- 02/10/2020 $74.38 $0.00 $74.38
Payables - 2020.02.10 TRD1-4VQP
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1WK1-TRD1-4VQP Ln 522-070-54100 1WK1- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $74.38 ($74.38)
Office Supplies Kid Park TRD1-4VQP
0000132816 EJ2020020004 laptop bag/mouse/portable heater from 100-051-54200 1194- 02/10/2020 $82.87 $0.00 $82.87
63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10 GW1M-
VYC6
0000132816 EJ2020020004 camera & bottles from 63831 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1Y7T-L3N7- 02/10/2020 $156.41 $0.00 $156.41
2020.02.10 FJTL
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1M1K-LW9X-JR4R Ln 100-051-54200 1M1K- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $335.00 ($335.00)
TemporalScanner Thermometer, Dunn LW9X-JR4R
0000132816 EJ2020020004 TemporalScanner Thermometer, Dunn 100-051-54200 1M1K- 02/10/2020 $335.00 $0.00 $335.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10 LW9X-JR4R
0000132816 EJ2020020006 Void Pmt for Inv 1Y7T-L3N7-FJTL Ln 100-050-54200 1Y7T-L3N7- 02/12/2020 $0.00 $156.41 ($156.41)
camera & bottles FJTL
0000132897 EJ2020020010 Office Supplies Kid Park from 63938 - 522-070-54100 1WK1- 02/19/2020 $74.38 $0.00 $74.38
Payables - 2020.02.19 TRD1-4VQP
0000132897 EJ2020020010 office supplies from 63938 - Payables - 100-000-54100 111C-94N3- 02/19/2020 $38.46 $0.00 $38.46
2020.02.19 GDG6
0000132897 EJ2020020010 TRIPOD from 63938 - Payables - 522-070-54200 164K-L4MN 02/19/2020 $19.99 $0.00 $19.99
2020.02.19 -FMLT
0000132897 EJ2020020010 CREDIT from 63938 - Payables - 524-072-54200 1WTH- 02/19/2020 $0.00 $10.95 ($10.95)
2020.02.19 3W66-
6GOW
0000132897 EJ2020020010 electronics from 63938 - Payables - 522-070-54300 19F1-FK73- 02/19/2020 $146.12 $0.00 $146.12
2020.02.19 1XT3
0000132897 EJ2020020010 number stickers from 63938 - Payables -  100-051-54100 1KVR-KYR1 02/19/2020 $13.85 $0.00 $13.85
2020.02.19 -YKY4
0000132897 EJ2020020010 salt spreader from 63938 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1H3T-6PLC- 02/19/2020 $299.99 $0.00 $299.99
2020.02.19 JM3V
0000132897 EJ2020020010 Theater Operations from 63938 - Payables 524-072-54200 1P7D-RR9Q 02/19/2020 $54.12 $0.00 $54.12
-2020.02.19 -49FC
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0000132897 EJ2020020010 battery backups from 63938 - Payables -  100-021-54200 1NHN- 02/19/2020 $488.61 $0.00 $488.61
2020.02.19 DQRY-
MRGH
0000132897 EJ2020020010 cash drawer from 63938 - Payables - 520-075-54100 141G-1KW4 02/19/2020 $10.57 $0.00 $10.57
2020.02.19 -DR9H
0000132897 EJ2020020010 side steps from 63938 - Payables - 100-060-54300 19DJ-C7LK- 02/19/2020 $139.99 $0.00 $139.99
2020.02.19 K1HM
0000132897 EJ2020020010 laptop bag/mouse/portable heater from 100-051-54200 1194- 02/19/2020 $82.87 $0.00 $82.87
63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19 GW1M-
VYC6
0000132897 EJ2020020010 bulbs from 63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19 510-060-54300 1XKL-LP7C- 02/19/2020 $99.95 $0.00 $99.95
DWPD
0000132897 EJ2020020010 General Facility Repairs from 63938 - 522-070-54300 1J73-F46V- 02/19/2020 $73.26 $0.00 $73.26
Payables - 2020.02.19 3MJR
0000132897 EJ2020020010 WW Vehicle and equipment repairs and 510-060-54300 1TGM-PV14 02/19/2020 $114.68 $0.00 $114.68
parts - Super from 63938 - Payables - -FMPY
2020.02.19
0000132897 EJ2020020010 2020 Wellness Program from 63938 - 100-041-53900 1TJ6-DQKS3- 02/19/2020 $406.15 $0.00 $406.15
Payables - 2020.02.19 GT44
0000132897 EJ2020020010 camera & bottles from 63938 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1Y7T-L3N7- 02/19/2020 $156.41 $0.00 $156.41
2020.02.19 FJTL
0000132897 EJ2020020010 dry erase magnets/markers from 63938 -  100-050-54200 1LMM-J1PJ 02/19/2020 $28.70 $0.00 $28.70
Payables - 2020.02.19 -7Y1IN
0000132897 EJ2020020010 TemporalScanner Thermometer, Dunn 100-051-54200 1M1K- 02/19/2020 $335.00 $0.00 $335.00
from 63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19 LW9X-JR4R
0000132897 EJ2020020010 Misc Cleaning Supply Blanket - Hall from  100-051-54200 1WK1- 02/19/2020 $42.95 $0.00 $42.95
63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19 TRD1-9T6P
0000132897 EJ2020020010 server rebuild kit from 63938 - Payables -  522-070-54300 1P7D-RR9Q 02/19/2020 $31.65 $0.00 $31.65
2020.02.19 -47NP
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Theater Operations from 64374 - Payables 524-072-54200 1QJIN- 02/28/2020 $48.99 $0.00 $48.99
-2020.02.28 M3M4-
HP7G
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Misc Supply Blanket - Bosso from 64374 -  100-051-54200 1JP1-T9DV- 02/28/2020 $17.84 $0.00 $17.84
Payables - 2020.02.28 WQ1H
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Office supplies - Super blanket from 64374 100-060-54100 1WTH-3Q66 02/28/2020 $29.91 $0.00 $29.91
- Payables - 2020.02.28 -TPXR
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Theater Operations from 64374 - Payables 524-072-54200 1QH6- 02/28/2020 $36.66 $0.00 $36.66
-2020.02.28 MC7Q-99L4
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Blanket Office Supplies from 64374 - 100-062-54100 179C-G119- 02/28/2020 $22.44 $0.00 $22.44
Payables - 2020.02.28 49KT
0000133026 EJ2020020016 super blanket Amazon operating supplies ~ 100-050-54200 INTW-1L7X 02/28/2020 $26.86 $0.00 $26.86
from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 -4X7P
0000133026 EJ2020020016 WW Sewer billing sup. (bills & envelopes) - 510-060-53700 1YYL-JC64- 02/28/2020 $55.10 $0.00 $55.10
Super from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 XFF7
0000133026 EJ2020020016 super blanket Amazon operating supplies ~ 100-050-54200 1DYM- 02/28/2020 $209.37 $0.00 $209.37
from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 WY67-
CQXX
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Misc Supply Blanket - Bosso from 64374 - 100-051-54200 1DYM- 02/28/2020 $11.07 $0.00 $11.07
Payables - 2020.02.28 WY67-
3FND
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0000133026 EJ2020020016 Blanket Office Supplies from 64374 - 100-062-54100 1TQ3-DT3J- 02/28/2020 $263.99 $0.00 $263.99
Payables - 2020.02.28 6PW4
0000133026 EJ2020020016 Misc Supply Blanket - Bosso from 64374 - 100-051-54200 1WTH-3Q66 02/28/2020 $17.84 $0.00 $17.84
Payables - 2020.02.28 -G4WD
0000133027 EJ2020020016 envelopes from 64374 - Payables - 100-051-54100 16M9-X3QD 02/28/2020 $66.16 $0.00 $66.16
2020.02.28 -FOFC
0000133027 EJ2020020016 sledge head hammer from 64374 - 100-051-54200 1HBV-HBK1 02/28/2020 $263.64 $0.00 $263.64
Payables - 2020.02.28 -JOCwW
0000133027 EJ2020020016 CREDIT from 64374 - Payables - 524-072-54200 1GVW- 02/28/2020 $0.00 $90.97 ($90.97)
2020.02.28 MJWD-
L3GG
0000133027 EJ2020020016 visitor book from 64374 - Payables - 100-060-54100 167T-LLHX- 02/28/2020 $12.75 $0.00 $12.75
2020.02.28 GWPF
0000133027 EJ2020020016 Theater Operations-wigs/fans from 64374 - 524-072-54200 1P7T-XDNG 02/28/2020 $134.87 $0.00 $134.87
Payables - 2020.02.28 -4G4P
0000133027 EJ2020020016 THEATRE ITEMS from 64374 - Payables - 524-072-54200 1MV1- 02/28/2020 $406.35 $0.00 $406.35
2020.02.28 YRVN-
34MD
0000133027 EJ2020020016 print server from 64374 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1M17-LPL9- 02/28/2020 $124.88 $0.00 $124.88
2020.02.28 VJ7N
0000133027 EJ2020020016 cd/rw dvd drive from 64374 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1CKK-LJJV- 02/28/2020 $157.68 $0.00 $157.68
2020.02.28 NWT4
0000133027 EJ2020020016 brake shoes/drums/axel shaft from 64374 - 520-074-54300 1R46-P377- 02/28/2020 $191.11 $0.00 $191.11
Payables - 2020.02.28 6RJ6
0000133027 EJ2020020016 faceplates from 64374 - Payables - 100-051-54200 1JVH- 02/28/2020 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00
2020.02.28 KGDW-
GLFM
0000133027 EJ2020020016 wiring harness kit/car sterio from 64374 - 100-060-54300 1GTP-7HD7 02/28/2020 $23.65 $0.00 $23.65
Payables - 2020.02.28 -PM6N
0000133027 EJ2020020016 hair dryer from 64374 - Payables - 522-070-54300 1RMD- 02/28/2020 $57.90 $0.00 $57.90
2020.02.28 ANMP-
NXJY
0000133027 EJ2020020016 office supplies from 64374 - Payables - 100-062-54100 1C7P-PCC4 02/28/2020 $119.83 $0.00 $119.83
2020.02.28 -LJY1
0000133027 EJ2020020016 key cabinet from 64374 - Payables - 100-060-54200 167T-LLHX- 02/28/2020 $99.00 $0.00 $99.00
2020.02.28 3FV9
0000133027 EJ2020020016 Amazon Prime Membership for City from  100-041-53900 11NN-3Q73 02/28/2020 $499.00 $0.00 $499.00
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 -PHFJ
0000133027 EJ2020020016 CREDIT from 64374 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1GJG- 02/28/2020 $0.00 $299.99 ($299.99)
2020.02.28 4GNH-
3R1C
0000133027 EJ2020020016 bark beverage dispensers from 64374 - 520-076-54200 11GX-4PRJ 02/28/2020 $30.36 $0.00 $30.36
Payables - 2020.02.28 -B6TTV
0000133027 EJ2020020016 supplies from 64374 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1JVH- 02/28/2020 $20.59 $0.00 $20.59
2020.02.28 KGDW-
MWQ1
0000133027 EJ2020020016 message signs from 64374 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1R46-P377- 02/28/2020 $141.22 $0.00 $141.22
2020.02.28 D3TT
0000133027 EJ2020020016 APC Replacement Batteries (APCRBC140) 100-021-54200 16JX-JRYF- 02/28/2020 $3,077.94 $0.00 $3,077.94
from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 L4RF
0000133027 EJ2020020016 tape from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28  100-041-53903 16M9-X3QD 02/28/2020 $87.40 $0.00 $87.40
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-HYFF
0000133027 EJ2020020016 neon paint from 64374 - Payables - 100-041-53903 1FCL-FJ6T- 02/28/2020 $20.94 $0.00 $20.94
2020.02.28 RYNP
0000133027 EJ2020020016 stapler from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28 100-050-54200 1M17-LPL9- 02/28/2020 $45.64 $0.00 $45.64
YJC9
0000133132 EJ2020030003 badges from 64766 - Payables - 100-051-54200 11DN-V7DY 03/03/2020 $27.19 $0.00 $27.19
2020.03.03 -63FH
0000133132 EJ2020030003 UPS BATTERY REPLACEMENT from 100-021-54200 167T-LLHX- 03/03/2020 $559.50 $0.00 $559.50
64766 - Payables - 2020.03.03 39GD
0000133132 EJ2020030003 keyboard case from 64766 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1LDL-NGXJ 03/03/2020 $56.98 $0.00 $56.98
2020.03.03 -9DLK
0000133132 EJ2020030003 cables & parts from 64766 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1HBV-HBK1 03/03/2020 $41.96 $0.00 $41.96
2020.03.03 -DJIN7
0000133132 EJ2020030003 labels from 64766 - Payables - 2020.03.03 100-050-54200 1LDL-NGXJ 03/03/2020 $47.54 $0.00 $47.54
-1X3F
0000133178 EJ2020030005 power surge inverter from 65048 - 510-060-54300 1FXT-LYQC 03/09/2020 $330.99 $0.00 $330.99
Payables 2020.03.09 -J1DQ
0000133178 EJ2020030005 office supplies from 65048 - Payables 100-040-54100 1YQT-9FT4- 03/09/2020 $45.64 $0.00 $45.64
2020.03.09 FJ7TW
0000133178 EJ2020030005 credit from 65048 - Payables 2020.03.09  524-072-54200 1GV3-793W 03/09/2020 $0.00 $48.99 ($48.99)
-BYNW
0000133178 EJ2020030005 cartridge from 65048 - Payables 100-021-54200 1TQF-KVH4 03/09/2020 $105.89 $0.00 $105.89
2020.03.09 -QMVW
0000133277 EJ2020030006 egg hunt from 65079 - Payables - 100-041-53903 1KPX- 03/13/2020 $338.92 $0.00 $338.92
2020.03.13 WLDM-
R9FD
0000133277 EJ2020030006 camp supplies from 65079 - Payables - 100-070-54200 1WVJ-KTRJ 03/13/2020 $126.82 $0.00 $126.82
2020.03.13 -MK74
0000133291 EJ2020030009 usb port from 65157 - Payables 2020.03.19 100-021-54200 TWGM- 03/19/2020 $47.97 $0.00 $47.97
NWKW-
QMMJ
0000133291 EJ2020030009 SWITCH from 65157 - Payables 100-021-54200 177C-T3G3- 03/19/2020 $119.69 $0.00 $119.69
2020.03.19 4VKR
0000133291 EJ2020030009 HOSE NOZZLES from 65157 - Payables ~ 100-060-54200 1DDN-93K7 03/19/2020 $70.40 $0.00 $70.40
2020.03.19 -4CN6
0000133291 EJ2020030009 KEYBOARD from 65157 - Payables 100-021-54200 1R3Y-FCVX 03/19/2020 $44.97 $0.00 $44.97
2020.03.19 -QPXP
0000133374 EJ2020030015 graphics card from 65325 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1QM4- 03/25/2020 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
2020.03.25 1WGX-
4DPN
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Operating supplies, City Hall from 65615 - 100-060-54200 1DNM- 03/31/2020 $37.98 $0.00 $37.98
Payables - 2020.03.31 CRT4-HF4L
0000133430 EJ2020030020 supplies/items for IT from 65615 - Payables 100-021-54200 1DYL-GKJ3 03/31/2020 $95.76 $0.00 $95.76
- 2020.03.31 -TVNL
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Logitech Slim Folio PRO for iPad from 100-062-54200 1GRF-4LCJ 03/31/2020 $0.00 $115.99 ($115.99)
65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31 -1FT6
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Apple Pencil from 65615 - Payables - 100-062-54200 1HYX-4VL3- 03/31/2020 $119.50 $0.00 $119.50
2020.03.31 HHPX
0000133430 EJ2020030020 event items from 65615 - Payables - 100-041-53903 17WD-LKFL 03/31/2020 $0.00 $44.99 ($44.99)
2020.03.31 -TRHQ
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0000133430 EJ2020030020 PNY Quadro Video Card from 65615 - 100-062-54200 1HYX-4VL3- 03/31/2020 $51.00 $0.00 $51.00
Payables - 2020.03.31 HHPX
0000133430 EJ2020030020 copy paper from 65615 - Payables - 100-062-54100 1H6J-N6JP- 03/31/2020 $69.01 $0.00 $69.01
2020.03.31 GJVY
0000133430 EJ2020030020 supplies from 65615 - Payables - 100-051-54200 1G6W-NJ3V 03/31/2020 $155.22 $0.00 $155.22
2020.03.31 -LWw3
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Logitech Slim Folio PRO for iPad from 100-062-54200 1HYX-4VL3- 03/31/2020 $115.99 $0.00 $115.99
65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31 HHPX
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Office Supplies from 65615 - Payables - 100-062-54100 17FP-HCX3 03/31/2020 $46.42 $0.00 $46.42
2020.03.31 -4HDF
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Apple Pencil from 65615 - Payables - 100-062-54200 1RM6- 03/31/2020 $94.05 $0.00 $94.05
2020.03.31 RNMW-
H33Q
0000133430 EJ2020030020 credit from 65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31 100-062-54200 14PH-TH3G 03/31/2020 $0.00 $51.00 ($51.00)
-3L11
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Logitech Slim Folio PRO for iPad from 100-062-54200 1HTQ-JJFV- 03/31/2020 $117.05 $0.00 $117.05
65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31 P9G3
0000133430 EJ2020030020 flash drive from 65615 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1W7H- 03/31/2020 $33.65 $0.00 $33.65
2020.03.31 FNWM-
HJ74
0000133430 EJ2020030020 batteries from 65615 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1QVN-9TYX 03/31/2020 $9.99 $0.00 $9.99
2020.03.31 -QJAT
0000133430 EJ2020030020 computer parts from 65615 - Payables - 100-021-54200 14PX-9VTP- 03/31/2020 $73.80 $0.00 $73.80
2020.03.31 KXTK
0000133430 EJ2020030020 Equipment parts from 65615 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1FP9-KHLJ- 03/31/2020 $15.99 $0.00 $15.99
2020.03.31 LLQ1
0000133430 EJ2020030020 netgear parts from 65615 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1GBW-NJ3V 03/31/2020 $194.94 $0.00 $194.94
2020.03.31 -WQPY
0000133430 EJ2020030020 COVID-19 Thermometer Purchase for City 100-001-54200 1G=FGQ-  03/31/2020 $135.97 $0.00 $135.97
Hall from 65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31 PCJP-YFXV
0000133509 EJ2020040002 supplies/items for IT from 65781 - 100-021-54200 1Y3W-XRL3 04/06/2020 $27.90 $0.00 $27.90
Payables - 2020.04.06 -HHK1
0000133509 EJ2020040002 supplies/items for IT from 65781 - 100-021-54200 1HTN- 04/06/2020 $44.94 $0.00 $44.94
Payables - 2020.04.06 PQNP-
1WVQ
0000133564 EJ2020040006 cables from 65784 - Payables - 2020.04.14 100-021-54200 1VXL-MJ7G 04/14/2020 $31.22 $0.00 $31.22
-HHQP
0000133564 EJ2020040006 Emergency Covid19 Purchases from 65784 100-051-54200 1NHH- 04/14/2020 $149.56 $0.00 $149.56
- Payables - 2020.04.14 46QG-
D1DV
0000133564 EJ2020040006 alcohol wipes from 65784 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1CHR-LX7T 04/14/2020 $103.92 $0.00 $103.92
2020.04.14 -64HV
0000133603 EJ2020040008 COVID-19 - Earbud adapters for Zoom 100-000-54200 1TJJ-6CRN- 04/20/2020 $135.00 $0.00 $135.00
meetings from 65931 - Payables - MWGF
2020.04.20
0000133603 EJ2020040008 CREDIT from 65931 - Payables - 100-062-54200 1CYV-JVJG 04/20/2020 $0.00 $119.50 ($119.50)
2020.04.20 -FPLJ
0000133603 EJ2020040008 satin ribbon & thank you cards from 65931 - 100-050-54200 16H9-CWP1 04/20/2020 $28.94 $0.00 $28.94
Payables - 2020.04.20 -G1M6
0000133648 EJ2020040011 COVID supplies from 66025 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1QKQ- 04/23/2020 $152.16 $0.00 $152.16
2020.04.23 VKDX-F6C
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0000133704 EJ2020040014 OFFICE SUPPLIES from 66228 - Payables 100-051-54100 1913-GPM7 04/29/2020 $88.71 $0.00 $88.71
- 2020.04.29 -Y7KT
0000133762 EJ2020050002 Emergency Covid19 Purchases from 66300 100-051-54200 THHP- 05/06/2020 $40.95 $0.00 $40.95
- Payables - 2020.05.06 RPPK-73YP
0000133762 EJ2020050002 supplies/items for IT from 66300 - Payables 100-021-54200 1THX- 05/06/2020 $198.27 $0.00 $198.27
- 2020.05.06 MOHQ-
H46F
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID-19 City Hall Supplies from 66300 - 100-041-53901 1PRW- 05/06/2020 $781.22 $0.00 $781.22
Payables - 2020.05.06 MRDM-
J7v1
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID supplies from 66300 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1TMGV-6T7R 05/06/2020 $17.99 $0.00 $17.99
2020.05.06 -YFGP
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID supplies from 66300 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1FXG-611D 05/06/2020 $94.50 $0.00 $94.50
2020.05.06 -3FKH
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID supplies from 66300 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1QRY-9M3J 05/06/2020 $258.07 $0.00 $258.07
2020.05.06 -993L
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID supplies from 66300 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1HHP- 05/06/2020 $79.92 $0.00 $79.92
2020.05.06 RPPK-
6QH9
0000133762 EJ2020050002 COVID-19 Supplies from 66300 - Payables 100-000-54100 17TN-X643- 05/06/2020 $27.10 $0.00 $27.10
- 2020.05.06 7W41
0000133762 EJ2020050002 supplies/items for IT from 66300 - Payables 100-021-54200 1X6H-6Q4C 05/06/2020 $247.29 $0.00 $247.29
- 2020.05.06 -4HWP
0000133814 EJ2020050004 clothes steamer from 66460 - Payables -  520-073-54200 1GRQ- 05/12/2020 $109.99 $0.00 $109.99
2020.05.12 JAN4-
HQCF
0000133814 EJ2020050004 supplies/items for IT from 66460 - Payables 100-021-54200 1F1P-3QVJ- 05/12/2020 $11.84 $0.00 $11.84
-2020.05.12 NMDM
0000133814 EJ2020050004 AC POWER PACK from 66460 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1GH7-3KX3 05/12/2020 $27.70 $0.00 $27.70
2020.05.12 -6FR1
0000133814 EJ2020050004 BATTERY BACKUPS from 66460 - 100-021-54200 1HJJ- 05/12/2020 $363.95 $0.00 $363.95
Payables - 2020.05.12 DWQV-
7MLH
0000133814 EJ2020050004 UPS PARTS from 66460 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1HIJ- 05/12/2020 $670.45 $0.00 $670.45
2020.05.12 DWQV-
VGN4
0000133877 EJ2020050010 locks from 66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18  522-070-54200 1V6G- 05/18/2020 $55.09 $0.00 $55.09
NNQV-
RF93
0000133877 EJ2020050010 STAPLERS from 66643 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1LWD- 05/18/2020 $46.36 $0.00 $46.36
2020.05.18 79QR-
CFPH
0000133877 EJ2020050010 THERMOMETERS from 66643 - Payables 100-050-54200 1M6R- 05/18/2020 $159.98 $0.00 $159.98
-2020.05.18 7DDC-LTY4
0000133877 EJ2020050010 flash drive from 66643 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1HX7-YTG7 05/18/2020 $51.97 $0.00 $51.97
2020.05.18 -9TYQ
0000133877 EJ2020050010 water panel from 66643 - Payables - 100-060-54300 1XRQ-C1TY 05/18/2020 $21.08 $0.00 $21.08
2020.05.18 -JQ6W
0000133923 EJ2020050014 date stamp from 66828 - Payables - 100-020-54100 1DG4-G37X 05/29/2020 $34.99 $0.00 $34.99
2020.05.29 -339D
0000133923 EJ2020050014 shredder from 66828 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1YWY- 05/29/2020 $117.65 $0.00 $117.65
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0000133923 EJ2020050014 flash drives from 66828 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1QFY- 05/29/2020 $26.97 $0.00 $26.97
2020.05.29 JYMH-
39MP
0000133923 EJ2020050014 thermometers from 66828 - Payables - 100-041-53901 19XX- 05/29/2020 $209.97 $0.00 $209.97
2020.05.29 M3GW-
GGFF
0000133923 EJ2020050014 credit from 66828 - Payables - 2020.05.29 100-041-53901 1W6P- 05/29/2020 $0.00 $209.97 ($209.97)
NNJV-
P3WF
0000133979 EJ2020060002 covid supplies from 67059 - Payables - 522-070-54200 14WT- 06/03/2020 $239.97 $0.00 $239.97
2020.06.03 H44W-
D3D7
0000133979 EJ2020060002 covid supplies from 67059 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1R69-413J- 06/03/2020 $25.78 $0.00 $25.78
2020.06.03 4DXR
0000133979 EJ2020060002 spray bottles - covid from 67059 - Payables 522-070-54200 1F9Y-99LV- 06/03/2020 $169.50 $0.00 $169.50
- 2020.06.03 1JFM
0000134021 EJ2020060005 hand sanitizer from 67076 - Payables - 100-041-53901 14QG-Q697 06/10/2020 $69.56 $0.00 $69.56
2020.06.11 -W9FC
0000134091 EJ2020060007 Office supplies from 67418 - Payables 100-000-54100 1QFL-H34G 06/18/2020 $141.96 $0.00 $141.96
2020.06.18 -MCPV
0000134091 EJ2020060007 hand sanitizer from 67418 - Payables 522-070-54200 1DXX-6T17- 06/18/2020 $48.96 $0.00 $48.96
2020.06.18 1N7R
0000134091 EJ2020060007 COVID-19 City Hall Supplies from 67418 - 100-041-53901 1RTC-FT7R 06/18/2020 $6.21 $0.00 $6.21
Payables 2020.06.18 -LHWK
0000134091 EJ2020060007 WALL JACK from 67418 - Payables 100-021-54200 1YJ9-W4YZ 06/18/2020 $22.41 $0.00 $22.41
2020.06.18 -M46G
0000134091 EJ2020060007 COVID supplies from 67418 - Payables 100-050-54200 13GW- 06/18/2020 $235.14 $0.00 $235.14
2020.06.18 9KCM-
G4IM
0000134091 EJ2020060007 operating supplies from 67418 - Payables  100-050-54200 1JYC-113L- 06/18/2020 $15.59 $0.00 $15.59
2020.06.18 YVRG
0000134091 EJ2020060007 credit from 67418 - Payables 2020.06.18 100-050-54200 1DHM- 06/18/2020 $0.00 $159.98 ($159.98)
7DDC-LTY4
0000134091 EJ2020060007 covid 19 supplies from 67418 - Payables 522-070-54200 14QG-Q697 06/18/2020 $159.60 $0.00 $159.60
2020.06.18 -KRK4
0000134091 EJ2020060007 thermometers from 67418 - Payables 100-041-53901 1VCX- 06/18/2020 $184.00 $0.00 $184.00
2020.06.18 HDYV-
THCD
0000134170 EJ2020060010 mouth covers from 67686 - Payables 522-070-54200 1YY3-CL7K- 06/24/2020 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00
2020.06.24 L1MV
0000134170 EJ2020060010 supplies/items for IT from 67686 - Payables 100-021-54200 11FJ-KCLW 06/24/2020 $1,468.89 $0.00 $1,468.89
2020.06.24 -JLGG
0000134170 EJ2020060010 face coverings from 67686 - Payables 522-070-54200 1XDR- 06/24/2020 $518.90 $0.00 $518.90
2020.06.24 WFDK-
79DH
0000134170 EJ2020060010 cleaner from 67686 - Payables 2020.06.24 100-050-54200 1C7D-PNJC 06/24/2020 $36.08 $0.00 $36.08
-TCVG
0000134305 EJ2020070003 credit from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-050-54200 139G-FMTL 07/09/2020 $0.00 $18.04 ($18.04)
-4DM4
0000134305 EJ2020070003 files from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-050-54200 1HTD-Q79J 07/09/2020 $28.22 $0.00 $28.22
_T7AxA1
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0000134346 EJ2020070008 office supplies from 68031 - Payables - 100-051-54100 TWWW- 07/15/2020 $32.93 $0.00 $32.93
2020.07.15 DMXQ-
Y4HV
0000134346 EJ2020070008 supplies from 68031 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1CJL-396L- 07/15/2020 $248.77 $0.00 $248.77
2020.07.15 CDRW
0000134346 EJ2020070008 microphone cover from 68031 - Payables - 520-073-53400 1Q37-NF34- 07/15/2020 $12.48 $0.00 $12.48
2020.07.15 3YK7
0000134346 EJ2020070008 Office supplies from 68031 - Payables - 100-000-54100 1HDW- 07/15/2020 $37.21 $0.00 $37.21
2020.07.15 HI9DW-
JKCQ
0000134346 EJ2020070008 badge reels from 68031 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1VN9-R73G 07/15/2020 $108.09 $0.00 $108.09
2020.07.15 -7TMKL
0000134455 EJ2020070013 credit from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-051-54100 1L3P-NYJC- 07/22/2020 $0.00 $26.96 ($26.96)
CXRF
0000134455 EJ2020070013 mouse pad from 68323 - Payables 100-051-54100 1T1K-D3R9- 07/22/2020 $24.96 $0.00 $24.96
2020.07.22 J1JK
0000134455 EJ2020070013 office supplies from 68323 - Payables 100-051-54100 1Q3L-PRGP 07/22/2020 $18.78 $0.00 $18.78
2020.07.22 -6MM4
0000134455 EJ2020070013 Office supplies from 68323 - Payables 100-000-54100 16WR-F1RL 07/22/2020 $13.96 $0.00 $13.96
2020.07.22 -14GR
0000134455 EJ2020070013 covid 19 items from 68323 - Payables 520-073-53400 1DXH-RVX3 07/22/2020 $415.99 $0.00 $415.99
2020.07.22 -6YNN
0000134455 EJ2020070013 supplies from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-021-54200 191J-YKGF- 07/22/2020 $26.97 $0.00 $26.97
DKXV
0000134455 EJ2020070013 supplies from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-051-54200 1L3P-NYJC- 07/22/2020 $104.87 $0.00 $104.87
34FJ
0000134455 EJ2020070013 event items from 68323 - Payables 520-076-54200 1YQM- 07/22/2020 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00
2020.07.22 DJWC-
3LWK
0000134455 EJ2020070013 supplies from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-021-54200 1DXH-RVX3 07/22/2020 $87.83 $0.00 $87.83
-XJ7J
0000134455 EJ2020070013 office supplies from 68323 - Payables 520-076-54100 1JG7-QMD1 07/22/2020 $25.89 $0.00 $25.89
2020.07.22 -KMQX
0000134455 EJ2020070013 supplies from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-050-54200 1YJ1-JJML- 07/22/2020 $12.95 $0.00 $12.95
CWC6
0000134455 EJ2020070013 batteries from 68323 - Payables 100-050-54200 1T1K-D3R9- 07/22/2020 $96.10 $0.00 $96.10
2020.07.22 LHCD
0000134455 EJ2020070013 COVID SUPPLIES from 68323 - Payables 522-070-54200 1JQY- 07/22/2020 $413.91 $0.00 $413.91
2020.07.22 PQDQ-KJJF
0000134455 EJ2020070013 COVID supplies from 68323 - Payables 100-050-54200 1GRD- 07/22/2020 $125.94 $0.00 $125.94
2020.07.22 MPYR-
3XTM
0000134542 EJ2020070024 COVID-19 City Hall Supplies from 68498 -  100-041-53901 1YFG- 07/29/2020 $31.96 $0.00 $31.96
Payables 2020.07.29 MWOX-
C4Y3
0000134542 EJ2020070024 cables from 68498 - Payables 2020.07.29  100-021-54200 1FP6-HCBN 07/29/2020 $36.55 $0.00 $36.55
-GPF6
0000134542 EJ2020070024 Fuel, grease guns & hydrant grease from  100-051-54200 1NT4-C1X4- 07/29/2020 $39.74 $0.00 $39.74
68498 - Payables 2020.07.29 6JVT
0000134542 EJ2020070024 flash drives from 68498 - Payables 100-021-54200 19CR-C6X6 07/29/2020 $53.98 $0.00 $53.98
202N N7 2Q _NIRF\/
5/7/2021 1:19 PM Page 26 of 558 V.3.5



Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)
0000134628 EJ2020080004 grease guns from 68741 - Payables 100-051-54300 1TVV-17WX 08/13/2020 $5.56 $0.00 $5.56
2020.08.13 -FONN
0000134628 EJ2020080004 TRIPP LITE from 68741 - Payables 100-021-54200 1NT4-C1X4- 08/13/2020 $140.09 $0.00 $140.09
2020.08.13 RQMR
0000134628 EJ2020080004 CHARGER from 68741 - Payables 100-021-54200 194H-RVVJ- 08/13/2020 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25
2020.08.13 T3PN
0000134628 EJ2020080004 Aquatics Supplies from 68741 - Payables  522-070-54200 163W-RPP4 08/13/2020 $19.78 $0.00 $19.78
2020.08.13 -Y3VL
0000134628 EJ2020080004 face masks from 68741 - Payables 520-073-53400 1FFY-HGJK 08/13/2020 $214.95 $0.00 $214.95
2020.08.13 -33Qv
0000134628 EJ2020080004 LAMPS from 68741 - Payables 2020.08.13 100-051-54200 1CRR-3NC4 08/13/2020 $251.52 $0.00 $251.52
-MDQ9
0000134628 EJ2020080004 Office Supplies from 68741 - Payables 520-076-54100 1G3M-JYH6 08/13/2020 $10.99 $0.00 $10.99
2020.08.13 -N13R
0000134628 EJ2020080004 daily cleaning supplies from 68741 - 100-050-54200 1CLP-TFJF- 08/13/2020 $43.75 $0.00 $43.75
Payables 2020.08.13 PWGR
0000134628 EJ2020080004 CREDIT from 68741 - Payables 2020.08.13 100-021-54200 2020.08.12 08/13/2020 $0.00 $45.48 ($45.48)
0000134628 EJ2020080004 soap from 68741 - Payables 2020.08.13  100-050-54200 1TW4- 08/13/2020 $116.17 $0.00 $116.17
QVW6-
3MDW
0000134628 EJ2020080004 gift card envelopes from 68741 - Payables 520-073-54100 1YFW- 08/13/2020 $26.99 $0.00 $26.99
2020.08.13 DPFF-N7D9
0000134628 EJ2020080004 it supply items from 68741 - Payables 100-021-54200 1MFN- 08/13/2020 $66.22 $0.00 $66.22
2020.08.13 QHPP-
XLD9
0000134628 EJ2020080004 CORDLESS PHONE from 68741 - 520-074-54300 14HC-L1PG 08/13/2020 $40.50 $0.00 $40.50
Payables 2020.08.13 -WQ4D
0000134628 EJ2020080004 it supply items from 68741 - Payables 100-021-54200 1NNN- 08/13/2020 $69.96 $0.00 $69.96
2020.08.13 TRHC-YJ6F
0000134628 EJ2020080004 COVID-19 City Hall Supplies from 68741 - 100-041-53901 1MNG-HJ97 08/13/2020 $1,014.95 $0.00 $1,014.95
Payables 2020.08.13 -JQ7X
0000134628 EJ2020080004 it supply items from 68741 - Payables 100-021-54200 1N3X-JKNQ 08/13/2020 $41.97 $0.00 $41.97
2020.08.13 -M9GT
0000134628 EJ2020080004 FACE MASKS from 68741 - Payables 520-073-53400 1HJ1-W3D3 08/13/2020 $419.99 $0.00 $419.99
2020.08.13 -DXYR
0000134673 EJ2020080008 Office Supplies from 69108 - Payables 100-001-54100 16G7- 08/20/2020 $220.26 $0.00 $220.26
2020.08.20 KHCM-
6RRW
0000134673 EJ2020080008 book ends from 69108 - Payables 100-050-54200 17JK-V6PM 08/20/2020 $11.65 $0.00 $11.65
2020.08.20 -yacJ
0000134673 EJ2020080008 spray bottles from 69108 - Payables 522-070-54200 1YMM- 08/20/2020 $395.80 $0.00 $395.80
2020.08.20 VTLN-9QTC
0000134824 EJ2020080017 batteries, lamps, calendar from 69284 - 100-051-54200 1HGF-FTHX 08/27/2020 $142.96 $0.00 $142.96
Payables 2020.08.27 -3DX3
0000134824 EJ2020080017 FACE MASKS from 69284 - Payables 520-073-53400 19YW- 08/27/2020 $389.99 $0.00 $389.99
2020.08.27 XWNY-
TMYT
0000134824 EJ2020080017 General Operating Supplies from 69284 - 522-070-54200 IMIW- 08/27/2020 $57.56 $0.00 $57.56
Payables 2020.08.27 L3DP-7T7P
0000134824 EJ2020080017 COVID supplies from 69284 - Payables  100-050-54200 1IMVX- 08/27/2020 $105.16 $0.00 $105.16
NN NO N7 NN e
5/7/2021 1:19 PM Page 27 of 558 V.35



Audit Trail by Vendor
Transaction Dates: 1/1/2020 to 12/31/2020

Check Number Journal Description Account Invoice  Trans Date DR Amount CR Amount Total (DR - CR)
£LULVU.VO.L1 NN\ =
M1RP
0000134824 EJ2020080017 webcams from 69284 - Payables 100-050-54200 1LX6-YQ19- 08/27/2020 $71.98 $0.00 $71.98
2020.08.27 TKLF
0000134824 EJ2020080017 flash drives from 69284 - Payables 100-050-54200 1KLV-D4PR 08/27/2020 $51.05 $0.00 $51.05
2020.08.27 -PMNK
0000134824 EJ2020080017 Office Supplies from 69284 - Payables 100-001-54100 1RVT- 08/27/2020 $50.97 $0.00 $50.97
2020.08.27 PJMW-
FJYR
0000134824 EJ2020080017 COVID supplies from 69284 - Payables 100-050-54200 1MV X- 08/27/2020 $54.53 $0.00 $54.53
2020.08.27 NQKF-
LHYX
0000134917 EJ2020090001 Misc Office Supplies from 69536 - Payables 100-051-54100 1LTQ-C164- 09/03/2020 $22.87 $0.00 $22.87
- 2020.09.03 DDRW
0000134917 EJ2020090001 General Facility Repairs from 69536 - 522-070-54300 1RVT- 09/03/2020 $48.54 $0.00 $48.54
Payables - 2020.09.03 PJMW-
XQYD
0000134917 EJ2020090001 bag cover latch from 69536 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1FQV- 09/03/2020 $2.45 $0.00 $2.45
2020.09.03 RQQ6-
MLF6
0000134917 EJ2020090001 file sorter from 69536 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1FJ-DMMY- 09/03/2020 $15.59 $0.00 $15.59
2020.09.03 9FF1
0000134997 EJ2020090004 Aquatics Supplies from 69585 - Payables - 522-070-54200 161W-4G9Q 09/14/2020 $9.88 $0.00 $9.88
2020.09.14 -K6FK
0000134997 EJ2020090004 suppliesfitems for IT from 69585 - Payables 100-021-54200 11HF-NJM9  09/14/2020 $105.59 $0.00 $105.59
-2020.09.14 -3W1Q
0000134997 EJ2020090004 supplies from 69585 - Payables - 100-050-54200 141F-VQJM 09/14/2020 $88.33 $0.00 $88.33
2020.09.14 WHFT
0000134997 EJ2020090004 CREDIT from 69585 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1PWX-FKT7 09/14/2020 $0.00 $57.56 ($57.56)
2020.09.14 -19LF
0000134997 EJ2020090004 General Facility Repairs from 69585 - 522-070-54300 1Q9P-DJ3Y 09/14/2020 $9.81 $0.00 $9.81
Payables - 2020.09.14 -JDKW
0000135099 EJ2020090011 Fuel, grease guns & hydrant grease from  100-051-54200 1LYL- 09/24/2020 $15.75 $0.00 $15.75
70011 - Payables 2020.09.24 CNMW-
YYPJ
0000135099 EJ2020090011 tea from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24 100-001-54100 1HJT-PX71- 09/24/2020 $19.46 $0.00 $19.46
4YY7
0000135099 EJ2020090011 suppliesfitems for IT from 70011 - Payables 100-021-54200 1MDQ- 09/24/2020 $72.78 $0.00 $72.78
2020.09.24 9VCG-
MMK?7
0000135099 EJ2020090011 Misc Office SupplIES from 70011 - 100-051-54100 1NWO- 09/24/2020 $32.15 $0.00 $32.15
Payables 2020.09.24 TFWO9-
9KMD
0000135099 EJ2020090011 batteries from 70011 - Payables 100-051-54300 1VNH- 09/24/2020 $115.98 $0.00 $115.98
2020.09.24 RXGW-
BXVK
0000135099 EJ2020090011 LABELS from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24 100-051-54200 1PWX-FKT7 09/24/2020 $21.81 $0.00 $21.81
-MK6Q
0000135099 EJ2020090011 COVID supplies from 70011 - Payables 100-050-54200 1JCT-YVIL- 09/24/2020 $39.40 $0.00 $39.40
2020.09.24 GTTF
0000135184 EJ2020100001 IT Supplies from 70053 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1PQ1-7F34- 10/01/2020 $181.95 $0.00 $181.95
2020.10.01 YJVX
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0000135184 EJ2020100001 operating supplies from 70053 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1JW7-G9G7 10/01/2020 $118.00 $0.00 $118.00
2020.10.01 -LNJ3

0000135184 EJ2020100001 COVID supplies from 70053 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1C6K-K4L4- 10/01/2020 $224.90 $0.00 $224.90
2020.10.01 W4MM

0000135184 EJ2020100001 IT Supplies from 70053 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1GF7-J3HQ 10/01/2020 $136.27 $0.00 $136.27
2020.10.01 -VKQN

0000135257 EJ2020100007 electro static sprayer from 70434 - 283-041-54200 1MCX- 10/08/2020 $498.00 $0.00 $498.00
Payables 2020.10.08 Q1K1-HG7Y

0000135257 EJ2020100007 supplies/items for IT from 70434 - Payables 100-021-54200 1FCP-HNJT 10/08/2020 $101.86 $0.00 $101.86
2020.10.08 -DD1J

0000135328 EJ2020100012 PUSH PINS from 70556 - Payables 522-070-54300 16KW-X3TF 10/15/2020 $29.84 $0.00 $29.84
2020.10.15 -WW74

0000135328 EJ2020100012 astro tools from 70556 - Payables 100-060-54200 1KD4-9663- 10/15/2020 $8.26 $0.00 $8.26
2020.10.15 CRJV

0000135328 EJ2020100012 SPIRAL BOUND STYLEBOOK from 70556 100-050-54200 1FCP-HNJT 10/15/2020 $39.40 $0.00 $39.40
- Payables 2020.10.15 -W964

0000135328 EJ2020100012 burlap roll from 70556 - Payables 100-071-54200 1T9C- 10/15/2020 $57.88 $0.00 $57.88
2020.10.15 R4QM-

9HQM

0000135383 EJ2020100018 supplies from 70607 - Payables - 100-051-54100 1F7W-LN7G 10/22/2020 $146.78 $0.00 $146.78
2020.10.22 -3WON

0000135383 EJ2020100018 astro tools from 70607 - Payables - 100-060-54200 1CWG- 10/22/2020 $8.26 $0.00 $8.26
2020.10.22 JPRC-9VVC

0000135383 EJ2020100018 supplies from 70607 - Payables - 100-051-54200 1F7W-LN7G 10/22/2020 $310.01 $0.00 $310.01
2020.10.22 -3WON

0000135383 EJ2020100018 WEBCAMS from 70607 - Payables - 510-060-54200 1LV1-YW6G 10/22/2020 $85.60 $0.00 $85.60
2020.10.22 -9GWQ

0000135383 EJ2020100018 COVID-19 Expenses from 70607 - 283-041-54200 1MD3-9QN7 10/22/2020 $467.82 $0.00 $467.82
Payables - 2020.10.22 -FAXM

0000135383 EJ2020100018 airsoft green gas from 70607 - Payables -  100-050-54200 1FRK- 10/22/2020 $32.99 $0.00 $32.99
2020.10.22 PXPQ-

vQws3

0000135383 EJ2020100018 tool chest from 70607 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1PV4-HJY9- 10/22/2020 $128.56 $0.00 $128.56
2020.10.22 6WFD

0000135383 EJ2020100018 otterbox from 70607 - Payables - 100-050-54200 11FT-J6DG- 10/22/2020 $19.10 $0.00 $19.10
2020.10.22 N46X

0000135468 EJ2020100022 Office Supplies from 71003 - Payables - 100-000-54100 1QVY- 10/29/2020 $31.33 $0.00 $31.33
2020.10.29 LMGP-3TT1

0000135468 EJ2020100022 Office supplies from 71003 - Payables - 100-000-54100 1QVY- 10/29/2020 $7.30 $0.00 $7.30
2020.10.29 LMGP-3TT1

0000135468 EJ2020100022 IT supplies from 71003 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1JCK-4FKG 10/29/2020 $248.90 $0.00 $248.90
2020.10.29 -JUXG

0000135468 EJ2020100022 supplies/items for IT from 71003 - Payables 100-021-54200 1LP3-FTJR- 10/29/2020 $164.46 $0.00 $164.46
- 2020.10.29 7DTP

0000135546 EJ2020110003 supplies/items for IT from 71120 - Payables 100-021-54200 1F47-6LWG 11/06/2020 $21.00 $0.00 $21.00
-2020.11.06 -1D14

0000135546 EJ2020110003 supplies/items for IT from 71120 - Payables 100-021-54200 1M3H-PQ1T 11/06/2020 $21.52 $0.00 $21.52
-2020.11.06 -T9TM

0000135546 EJ2020110003 Fuel, grease guns & hydrant grease from  100-051-54200 JNR-GWL1- 11/06/2020 $180.83 $0.00 $180.83
71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06 4FPW
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0000135546 EJ2020110003 Radio Parts & Accessories from 71120 - 100-051-54200 1INR- 11/06/2020 $116.83 $0.00 $116.83
Payables - 2020.11.06 GWL1-
4FPW
0000135546 EJ2020110003 General Operating from 71120 - Payables - 100-071-54200 TWW7- 11/06/2020 $12.89 $0.00 $12.89
2020.11.06 MTGR-
XQ4X
0000135546 EJ2020110003 FIRE & EMS training supplies from 71120 - 100-051-54200 1JNR- 11/06/2020 $75.50 $0.00 $75.50
Payables - 2020.11.06 GWL1-
4FPW
0000135600 EJ2020110008 POWER ADAPTERS from 71339 - 100-021-54200 1QMC- 11/19/2020 $76.00 $0.00 $76.00
Payables - 2020.11.19 1GLV-D6IT
0000135600 EJ2020110008 General Operating Supplies from 71339 -  522-070-54200 1T19-Y71Y- 11/19/2020 $179.10 $0.00 $179.10
Payables - 2020.11.19 134Q
0000135600 EJ2020110008 Supplies/items for IT from 71339 - 100-021-54200 1NY1-PHVH 11/19/2020 $19.79 $0.00 $19.79
Payables - 2020.11.19 -QW7v
0000135600 EJ2020110008 Bankers Boxes from 71339 - Payables - 100-030-54100 1CQW- 11/19/2020 $210.25 $0.00 $210.25
2020.11.19 F3KL-PLWH
0000135600 EJ2020110008 COVID-19 Expenses from 71339 - 283-041-54200 13PT-DTFJ- 11/19/2020 $457.80 $0.00 $457.80
Payables - 2020.11.19 GFYC
0000135600 EJ2020110008 2020 Wellness Program from 71339 - 100-041-53900 14NR-D99C 11/19/2020 $36.42 $0.00 $36.42
Payables - 2020.11.19 -P1MV
0000135600 EJ2020110008 supplies/items for IT from 71339 - Payables 100-021-54200 1DT3-YHR9 11/19/2020 $298.32 $0.00 $298.32
-2020.11.19 -7C9X
0000135600 EJ2020110008 supplies/items for IT from 71339 - Payables 100-021-54200 1XN9-D64Q 11/19/2020 $80.74 $0.00 $80.74
-2020.11.19 -9JTK
0000135600 EJ2020110008 Aquatics Supplies from 71339 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1Q7L-4TKV- 11/19/2020 $20.55 $0.00 $20.55
2020.11.19 C4NQ
0000135712 EJ2020110010 RFID readers and usb extension cables 100-050-54200 1G77-4RXN 11/25/2020 $918.40 $0.00 $918.40
from 71709 - Payables - 2020.11.25 -YMHF
0000135712 EJ2020110010 Amazon range supplies from 71709 - 100-050-54200 1CPT-K99F- 11/25/2020 $312.95 $0.00 $312.95
Payables - 2020.11.25 W3GH1
0000135712 EJ2020110010 EnGenius AC1750 WAPs (ENH1750EXT) 100-050-54200 1L7L-DH7R- 11/25/2020 $1,523.34 $0.00 $1,523.34
from 71709 - Payables - 2020.11.25 NQHP
0000135712 EJ2020110010 miscellaneous supplies from 71709 - 100-050-54200 1JTH-1HND 11/25/2020 $24.84 $0.00 $24.84
Payables - 2020.11.25 -M1KC
0000135712 EJ2020110010 BOXES from 71709 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1M31-J37X- 11/25/2020 $15.75 $0.00 $15.75
2020.11.25 61LR
0000135712 EJ2020110010 operating supplies from 71709 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1H6C-YGJP 11/25/2020 $46.37 $0.00 $46.37
2020.11.25 -M4LR
0000135712 EJ2020110010 traffic zone from 71709 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1QQ9-LYQF 11/25/2020 $39.56 $0.00 $39.56
2020.11.25 -JWRH
0000135774 EJ2020120005 supplies from 71877 - Payables - 100-051-54200 1TMJ- 12/04/2020 $126.85 $0.00 $126.85
2020.12.04 WNHW-
YY6C
0000135774 EJ2020120005 Aquatics Supplies from 71877 - Payables - 522-070-54200 1DR1- 12/04/2020 $29.42 $0.00 $29.42
2020.12.04 TWA4P-
NFK7
0000135774 EJ2020120005 Small motors, misc. repairs - Ketn from 100-051-54300 1TMJ- 12/04/2020 $195.64 $0.00 $195.64
71877 - Payables - 2020.12.04 WNHW-
YY6C
0000135774 EJ2020120005 supplies/items for IT from 71877 - Payables 100-021-54200 1H76-X7T6- 12/04/2020 $97.39 $0.00 $97.39
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- 2020.12.04 FNLX
0000135845 EJ2020120007 Parks & Recreation City Wide Special 100-041-53903 11K3-3C3Q- 12/08/2020 $73.44 $0.00 $73.44
Events from 71881 - Payables - 2020.12.08 JYFC
0000135953 EJ2020120012 Office Supplies from 72153 - Payables - 100-020-54100 1DTG- 12/16/2020 $161.16 $0.00 $161.16
2020.12.16 YKNN-
V7YK
0000135953 EJ2020120012 IT SUPPLIES from 72153 - Payables - 100-021-54200 1T7H-YYQR 12/16/2020 $132.99 $0.00 $132.99
2020.12.16 -MWXG
0000135953 EJ2020120012 Office Supplies from 72153 - Payables - 100-000-54100 1QHC- 12/16/2020 $465.25 $0.00 $465.25
2020.12.16 YWJP-M197
0000135953 EJ2020120012 miscellaneous supplies from 72153 - 100-050-54200 1FCG- 12/16/2020 $41.95 $0.00 $41.95
Payables - 2020.12.16 R3RX-GX14
0000135953 EJ2020120012 miscellaneous supplies from 72153 - 100-050-54200 1T9V-JVCK- 12/16/2020 $146.48 $0.00 $146.48
Payables - 2020.12.16 PDQ4
0000135953 EJ2020120012 BATTERIES from 72153 - Payables - 100-051-54300 1JWG- 12/16/2020 $23.97 $0.00 $23.97
2020.12.16 WMPJ-
99TX
0000136003 EJ2020120017 webcam - Beni from 72327 - Payables - 100-030-54200 1K9G-PVKN 12/22/2020 $40.91 $0.00 $40.91
2020.12.22 -CWRX
0000136003 EJ2020120017 miscellaneous supplies from 72327 - 100-050-54200 1QHR- 12/22/2020 $103.98 $0.00 $103.98
Payables - 2020.12.22 K9HN-
6FRW
0000136080 EJ2020120028 Council NAS Server Chassis Replacement 100-000-54200 1HHP- 12/31/2020 $1,251.91 $0.00 $1,251.91
from 72490 - Payables - 2020.12.31 GYNW-
PRGF
0000136080 EJ2020120028 Fire Captain Promotional Exam Study 100-010-54200 1TWQF- 12/31/2020 $1,097.90 $0.00 $1,097.90
Guides from 72490 - Payables - 2020.12.31 CD99-4KGK
CC:113646 EJ2020030001 prime membership from 63552 - Payables - 100-041-53900 cC 03/02/2020 $13.87 $0.00 $13.87
CC 2020.03.02 2020.01.21
CC:113666 EJ2020030014 prime membership from 65277 - Payables - 100-041-53900 cC 03/25/2020 $13.87 $0.00 $13.87
CC 2020.03.25 2020.02.21
Vendor Code A01575 Total: $44,300.50 $3,982.07 $40,318.43
Vendor Code: A01581 ATNETPLUS
0000132817 EJ2020020004 BCDR monthly service fee from 63831 - 100-021-53900 60420 02/10/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
Payables - 2020.02.10
0000132898 EJ2020020010 BCDR monthly service fee from 63938 - 100-021-53900 60783 02/19/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
Payables - 2020.02.19
0000133028 EJ2020020016 Cisco SmartNet - 3 Yr. - PD Patrol - 100-021-53900 61014 02/28/2020 $1,341.00 $0.00 $1,341.00
SN:FCW2038B5A from 64374 - Payables -
2020.02.28
0000133028 EJ2020020016 Cisco SmartNet Renewal - 1 Yr. - FC Burg 100-021-53900 61012 02/28/2020 $90.00 $0.00 $90.00
Cafe - 29 from 64374 - Payables -
2020.02.28
0000133179 EJ2020030005 BCDR monthly service fee from 65048 - 100-021-53900 61094 03/09/2020 $1,098.25 $0.00 $1,098.25
Payables 2020.03.09
0000133179 EJ2020030005 BCDR monthly service fee from 65048 - 100-021-53900 59834 03/09/2020 $1,976.09 $0.00 $1,976.09
Payables 2020.03.09
0000133376 EJ2020030015 VMWare Support - vSphere 6 Essentials Kit 100-021-53900 61281 03/25/2020 $66.96 $0.00 $66.96
(3 Hosts from 65325 - Payables -
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0000133512

0000133649

0000133649

0000133649

0000133649

0000133649

0000133763

0000133815

0000133924

0000134092

0000134092

0000134171

0000134456

0000134456

0000134543

0000134543

0000134543

0000134543

0000134543

0000134543
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EJ2020040002

EJ2020040011

EJ2020040011

EJ2020040011

EJ2020040011

EJ2020040011

EJ2020050002

EJ2020050004

EJ2020050014

EJ2020060007

EJ2020060007

EJ2020060010

EJ2020070013

EJ2020070013

EJ2020070024

EJ2020070024

EJ2020070024

EJ2020070024

EJ2020070024

EJ2020070024

2020.03.25

BCDR monthly service fee from 65781 -
Payables - 2020.04.06

Cisco ASA 5506-X Firewall/VPN
Concentrator from 66025 - Payables -
2020.04.23

Cisco SMARTnet Extended Service - 8x5
NBD Exchange from 66025 - Payables -
2020.04.23

Datto Cloud Managed Wireless Access
Points (Hardwa from 66025 - Payables -
2020.04.23

Fixed Configuration/Installation/Labor
Charges from 66025 - Payables -
2020.04.23

Dell ProSupport Plus - 1Yr. 7x24 4Hr On-
Site Servi from 66025 - Payables -
2020.04.23

BCDR monthly service fee from 66300 -
Payables - 2020.05.06

Cisco SmartNet Renewal - Gov Center
ASA5516X (24x7 from 66460 - Payables -
2020.05.12

Fixed Configuration/Installation/Labor
Charges from 66828 - Payables -
2020.05.29

BCDR monthly service fee from 67418 -
Payables 2020.06.18

Prepaid Block Support Hours (50) from
67418 - Payables 2020.06.18

Cisco SmartNet Maintenance Renewals - 1
Yr. - 3X Afrom 67686 - Payables
2020.06.24

BCDR monthly service fee from 68323 -
Payables 2020.07.22

Cisco SmartNet Renewal (1 Yr.) - Fire ST1
SW3 (SN: from 68323 - Payables
2020.07.22

BMA 350 - Energize Updates - 1 Yr. from
68498 - Payables 2020.07.29

BWF 410 - Instant Replacement - 1 Yr.
from 68498 - Payables 2020.07.29

Cisco SmartNet Renewal - Gleneagles
ASA5516-X (SN: from 68498 - Payables
2020.07.29

BWF 410 - Advanced Threat Protection - 1
Yr. from 68498 - Payables 2020.07.29
BWF 410 - Energize Updates - 1 Yr. from
68498 - Payables 2020.07.29

BMA 350 - Mirrored Cloud Storage - 1 Yr.
from 68498 - Payables 2020.07.29

100-021-53900

100-021-54200

100-021-53900

100-021-54200

100-021-54200

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-54200

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

100-021-53900

61412

61663

61663

61801

61663

61662

61699

61881

61907

62010

62125

62252

62284

62468

61980

61980

62535

61980

61980

61980
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04/06/2020

04/23/2020

04/23/2020

04/23/2020

04/23/2020

04/23/2020

05/06/2020

05/12/2020

05/29/2020

06/18/2020

06/18/2020

06/24/2020

07/22/2020

07/22/2020

07/29/2020

07/29/2020

07/29/2020

07/29/2020

07/29/2020

07/29/2020

$1,169.00

$561.18

$125.66

$2,475.00

$1,837.50

$2,529.00

$1,169.00

$1,582.00

$1,837.50

$3,329.00
$6,500.00

$357.00

$1,169.00

$481.00

$1,636.56
$1,090.32

$719.00

$1,211.64
$1,332.84

$1,515.36

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,169.00

$561.18

$125.66

$2,475.00

$1,837.50

$2,529.00

$1,169.00

$1,582.00

$1,837.50

$3,329.00
$6,500.00

$357.00

$1,169.00

$481.00

$1,636.56
$1,090.32

$719.00

$1,211.64
$1,332.84

$1,515.36
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0000134543 EJ2020070024 BMA 350 - Instant Replacement - 1 Yr. 100-021-53900 61980 07/29/2020 $1,332.84 $0.00 $1,332.84
from 68498 - Payables 2020.07.29

0000134629 EJ2020080004 BCDR monthly service fee from 68741 - 100-021-53900 62560 08/13/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
Payables 2020.08.13

0000135100 EJ2020090011 BCDR monthly service fee from 70011 - 100-021-53900 62904 09/24/2020 $610.66 $0.00 $610.66
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135100 EJ2020090011 BCDR monthly service fee from 70011 - 100-021-53900 62904 09/24/2020 $558.34 $0.00 $558.34
Payables 2020.09.24

0000135100 EJ2020090011 AtNet Antivirus Services (Webroot) - 1 Year 100-021-53900 62904 09/24/2020 $3,990.00 $0.00 $3,990.00
Subscr from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24

0000135100 EJ2020090011 AtNet Patch Management Services - 1 Year 100-021-53900 62904 09/24/2020 $5,130.00 $0.00 $5,130.00
Subscript from 70011 - Payables
2020.09.24

0000135258 EJ2020100007 PD - MDT/OLEN/CAD (Multi-Jurisdictional) 100-021-54200 63317 10/08/2020 $1,875.00 $0.00 $1,875.00
/Body & Da from 70434 - Payables
2020.10.08

0000135258 EJ2020100007 Thycotic Sercret Server Pro - User 100-021-53900 63307 10/08/2020 $180.00 $0.00 $180.00
Licenses Renewa from 70434 - Payables
2020.10.08

0000135258 EJ2020100007 bcdr monthly fee from 70434 - Payables 100-021-53900 63186 10/08/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
2020.10.08

0000135258 EJ2020100007 Thycotic Secret Server Pro - Cloud 100-021-53900 63307 10/08/2020 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
Subscription Re from 70434 - Payables
2020.10.08

0000135329 EJ2020100012 Cisco Catalyst 2960X-48FPS-L 820-021-55200 63391 10/15/2020 $3,897.04 $0.00 $3,897.04
(48Port/POE) Switch from 70556 -
Payables 2020.10.15

0000135329 EJ2020100012 Cisco SmartNet Maintenance Contract (8x5 820-021-55200 63391 10/15/2020 $423.88 $0.00 $423.88
NBD) - 1 from 70556 - Payables
2020.10.15

0000135547 EJ2020110003 Cisco SmartNet Maintenance Renewal - 1 100-021-53900 63638 11/06/2020 $453.00 $0.00 $453.00
Yr. - GE A& from 71120 - Payables -
2020.11.06

0000135547 EJ2020110003 VMWare Support Renewal - 3 Yr. - SNS for 100-021-53900 63643 11/06/2020 $1,158.00 $0.00 $1,158.00
vSphere E from 71120 - Payables -
2020.11.06

0000135547 EJ2020110003 Dell Post Standard Support - 1 Yr. - 4Hr On 100-021-53900 63637 11/06/2020 $2,304.00 $0.00 $2,304.00
-Site S from 71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135547 EJ2020110003 Dell Post Standard Support - 1 Yr. - 4Hr On 100-021-53900 63637 11/06/2020 $691.66 $0.00 $691.66
-Site S from 71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135547 EJ2020110003 Dell Post Standard Support - 1 Yr. - 4Hr On 100-021-53900 63637 11/06/2020 $2,078.00 $0.00 $2,078.00
-Site S from 71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135601 EJ2020110008 BCDR monthly service fee from 71339 - 100-021-53900 63515 11/19/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135846 EJ2020120007 Additional Funds Required from 71881 - 100-021-53900 63827 12/08/2020 $1,169.00 $0.00 $1,169.00
Payables - 2020.12.08

0000136092 EJ2020120030 Cisco SmartNet Maintenance Renewal (1 100-021-53900 63636 12/31/2020 $417.00 $0.00 $417.00
Yr.) - PD Di from 72508 - Payables -
2020.12.31

Vendor Code A01581 Total: $72,313.28 $0.00 $72,313.28
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Vendor Code: A01583 ALUMITANK INC

0000134093 EJ2020060007 WW FUEL TANK from 67418 - Payables 510-060-54300 S- 06/18/2020 $975.45 $0.00 $975.45
2020.06.18 INV003790

Vendor Code A01583 Total: $975.45 $0.00 $975.45

Vendor Code: A01586 THE ANTIGUA GROUP INC

0000134172 EJ2020060010 staff clothing from 67686 - Payables 520-073-54200 AIN- 06/24/2020 $67.73 $0.00 $67.73
2020.06.24 1334562

0000134998 EJ2020090004 golf merchandise for resale from 69585 - 520-073-54201 AIN- 09/14/2020 $588.76 $0.00 $588.76
Payables - 2020.09.14 1388605

0000135602 EJ2020110008 golf merchandise for resale from 71339 - 520-073-54201 AIN- 11/19/2020 $4,131.89 $0.00 $4,131.89
Payables - 2020.11.19 1314675

Vendor Code A01586 Total: $4,788.38 $0.00 $4,788.38

Vendor Code: A01591 ADVANCE EXCAVATING

0000134630 EJ2020080004 bucket rental from 68741 - Payables 100-060-53300 17333 08/13/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.08.13

0000135775 EJ2020120005 rental of mini excavator from 71877 - 100-060-53300 17399 12/04/2020 $350.00 $0.00 $350.00
Payables - 2020.12.04

Vendor Code A01591 Total: $650.00 $0.00 $650.00

Vendor Code: A01594 ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS

0000132818 EJ2020020004 1 BLUE CARD YR RENEWAL from 63831 - 100-051-52300 INV03725  02/10/2020 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132818 EJ2020020004 Blue Card On-line Training Program for 100-051-52300 INV04124  02/10/2020 $1,039.50 $0.00 $1,039.50
Jarzab, Sch from 63831 - Payables -
2020.02.10

0000135548 EJ2020110003 Bluecard Online Training from 71120 - 100-051-52300 INVO6031  11/06/2020 $3,929.00 $0.00 $3,929.00
Payables - 2020.11.06

Vendor Code A01594 Total: $6,968.50 $0.00 $6,968.50

Vendor Code: A01595 AKRON CANTON WASTE OIL CO

0000133816 EJ2020050004 Location Stop Fee from 66460 - Payables - 100-060-54300 078668 05/12/2020 $25.00 $0.00 $25.00
2020.05.12

0000133816 EJ2020050004 Used Oil Collection / Recycling from 66460 100-060-54300 078668 05/12/2020 $302.50 $0.00 $302.50
- Payables - 2020.05.12

Vendor Code A01595 Total: $327.50 $0.00 $327.50

Vendor Code: A01597 AIR FORCE ONE

0000132738 EJ2020010010 Air Rotation Unit Repair - Emergency from  522-070-54300 400263 01/30/2020 $1,835.86 $0.00 $1,835.86
63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30

0000132899 EJ2020020010 HVAC / Air force one from 63938 - 100-060-54300 401130 02/19/2020 $2,650.44 $0.00 $2,650.44
Payables - 2020.02.19

0000132899 EJ2020020010 HVAC / Air force one from 63938 - 100-060-54300 401171 02/19/2020 $1,236.00 $0.00 $1,236.00
Payables - 2020.02.19

0000133029 EJ2020020016 HVAC maintenance from 64374 - Payables 520-077-53900 403308 02/28/2020 $192.00 $0.00 $192.00
-2020.02.28

0000133180 EJ2020030005 HVAC / preventive maintenence from 100-060-54300 403828 03/09/2020 $93.89 $0.00 $93.89
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0000133180 EJ2020030005 HVAC / preventive maintenence from 100-060-54300 403826 03/09/2020 $90.32 $0.00 $90.32
65048 - Payables 2020.03.09

0000133180 EJ2020030005 HVAC preventive maintenence from 65048 520-074-54300 403827 03/09/2020 $182.82 $0.00 $182.82
- Payables 2020.03.09

0000133180 EJ2020030005 HVAC senior center repair from 65048 - 100-060-54300 403313 03/09/2020 $1,229.00 $0.00 $1,229.00
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC repair from 65157 - Payables 100-060-54300 404853 03/19/2020 $513.19 $0.00 $513.19
2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC repair from 65157 - Payables 100-060-54300 404850 03/19/2020 $241.21 $0.00 $241.21
2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC repair from 65157 - Payables 100-060-54300 404854 03/19/2020 $186.30 $0.00 $186.30
2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 WW HVAC maintenance from 65157 - 510-060-54300 404851 03/19/2020 $570.59 $0.00 $570.59
Payables 2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC / Air force one from 65157 - 100-060-54300 404852 03/19/2020 $1,224.28 $0.00 $1,224.28
Payables 2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 Air Force One Annual Maintenance from  522-070-53900 405150 03/19/2020 $1,891.53 $0.00 $1,891.53
65157 - Payables 2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC maintenance from 65157 - Payables 520-077-53900 405148 03/19/2020 $892.50 $0.00 $892.50
2020.03.19

0000133292 EJ2020030009 HVAC repair from 65157 - Payables 100-060-54300 404855 03/19/2020 $186.52 $0.00 $186.52
2020.03.19

0000133370 EJ2020030015 HVAC / Air force one from 65325 - 100-060-54300 405149 03/25/2020 $1,526.07 $0.00 $1,526.07
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133506 EJ2020040002 HVAC / Air force one from 65781 - 100-060-54300 405802 04/06/2020 $3,180.00 $0.00 $3,180.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133506 EJ2020040002 HVAC / Air force one from 65781 - 100-060-54300 405862 04/06/2020 $392.00 $0.00 $392.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133650 EJ2020040011 HVAC repairs from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-54300 407169 04/23/2020 $415.00 $0.00 $415.00
2020.04.23

0000133650 EJ2020040011 HVAC repairs from 66025 - Payables - 100-060-54300 407165 04/23/2020 $175.13 $0.00 $175.13
2020.04.23

0000133764 EJ2020050002 2/18/20 fieldhouse service repair from 522-070-53900 405857 05/06/2020 $7,604.08 $0.00 $7,604.08
66300 - Payables - 2020.05.06

0000134022 EJ2020060005 HVAC / Air force one from 67076 - 100-060-54300 409628 06/10/2020 $718.21 $0.00 $718.21
Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134022 EJ2020060005 HVAC / Air force one from 67076 - 100-060-54300 410342 06/10/2020 $2,288.09 $0.00 $2,288.09
Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134022 EJ2020060005 WW HVAC maintenance - Air Force One  510-060-54300 409627 06/10/2020 $972.37 $0.00 $972.37
from 67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134022 EJ2020060005 HVAC / Air force one from 67076 - 100-060-54300 409629 06/10/2020 $588.30 $0.00 $588.30
Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134094 EJ2020060007 HVAC / Air force one from 67418 - 100-060-54300 410833 06/18/2020 $322.18 $0.00 $322.18
Payables 2020.06.18

0000134347 EJ2020070008 hvac labor from 68031 - Payables - 100-060-54300 412279 07/15/2020 $208.73 $0.00 $208.73
2020.07.15

0000134347 EJ2020070008 hvac labor from 68031 - Payables - 100-060-54300 412308 07/15/2020 $835.11 $0.00 $835.11
2020.07.15

0000134544 EJ2020070024 hvac service call from 68498 - Payables 100-060-54300 413682 07/29/2020 $141.00 $0.00 $141.00
2020.07.29
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0000134544 EJ2020070024 Indoor Pool Boiler Repair from 68498 - 522-070-54300 413563 07/29/2020 $3,543.32 $0.00 $3,543.32
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134600 EJ2020080001 HVAC / Air force one from 68549 - 100-060-54300 414138 08/06/2020 $1,099.87 $0.00 $1,099.87
Payables - 2020.08.06

0000134631 EJ2020080004 HVAC / Air force one from 68741 - 100-060-54300 414144 08/13/2020 $247.84 $0.00 $247.84
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134631 EJ2020080004 HVAC / Air force one from 68741 - 100-060-54300 414142 08/13/2020 $511.66 $0.00 $511.66
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134631 EJ2020080004 HVAC / Air force one from 68741 - 100-060-54300 415077 08/13/2020 $816.49 $0.00 $816.49
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134825 EJ2020080017 Station No. 1-Replace Furnaces / Install 100-060-54300 416164 08/27/2020 $13,600.00 $0.00 $13,600.00
Duct from 69284 - Payables 2020.08.27

0000134999 EJ2020090004 Air Force One Annual Maintenance from  522-070-53900 416822 09/14/2020 $3,949.48 $0.00 $3,949.48
69585 - Payables - 2020.09.14

0000134999 EJ2020090004 HVAC maintenance from 69585 - Payables 520-077-53900 416823 09/14/2020 $5,826.80 $0.00 $5,826.80
- 2020.09.14

0000135101 EJ2020090011 Building repair and maintenance - PD from 100-060-54300 417265 09/24/2020 $3,912.93 $0.00 $3,912.93
70011 - Payables 2020.09.24

0000135185 EJ2020100001 WW HVAC maintenance from 70053 - 510-060-54300 418382 10/01/2020 $1,150.77 $0.00 $1,150.77
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135185 EJ2020100001 HVAC / Air force one from 70053 - 100-060-54300 418383 10/01/2020 $592.28 $0.00 $592.28
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135185 EJ2020100001 HVAC / Air force one from 70053 - 100-060-54300 418384 10/01/2020 $505.01 $0.00 $505.01
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135384 EJ2020100018 HVAC / Air force one from 70607 - 100-060-54300 420137 10/22/2020 $5,254.97 $0.00 $5,254.97
Payables - 2020.10.22

0000135384 EJ2020100018 HVAC / Air force one from 70607 - 100-060-54300 420046 10/22/2020 $3,783.19 $0.00 $3,783.19
Payables - 2020.10.22

0000135469 EJ2020100022 HVAC / Air force one from 71003 - 100-060-54300 420530 10/29/2020 $2,010.57 $0.00 $2,010.57
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 HVAC / Air force one from 71003 - 100-060-54300 420529 10/29/2020 $675.92 $0.00 $675.92
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 HVAC / Air force one from 71003 - 100-060-54300 421006 10/29/2020 $908.14 $0.00 $908.14
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 Building repair and maintenance - City Hall 100-060-54300 420583 10/29/2020 $1,870.56 $0.00 $1,870.56
from 71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 HVAC / Air force one from 71003 - 100-060-54300 420531 10/29/2020 $343.72 $0.00 $343.72
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 HVAC / Air force one from 71003 - 100-060-54300 420532 10/29/2020 $250.29 $0.00 $250.29
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135469 EJ2020100022 Building repair and maintenance - City Hall 100-060-54300 420585 10/29/2020 $189.00 $0.00 $189.00
from 71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135603 EJ2020110008 Building repair and maintenance from 100-060-54300 422138 11/19/2020 $273.72 $0.00 $273.72
71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135603 EJ2020110008 Air Force One Annual Maintenance from  522-070-53900 421611 11/19/2020 $3,480.41 $0.00 $3,480.41
71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135603 EJ2020110008 HVAC maintenance from 71339 - Payables 520-077-53900 420846 11/19/2020 $4,265.30 $0.00 $4,265.30
-2020.11.19

0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC / Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 423188 12/04/2020 $990.31 $0.00 $990.31
Payables - 2020.12.04
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0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC / Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 423057 12/04/2020 $3,285.78 $0.00 $3,285.78
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC / Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 423063 12/04/2020 $314.34 $0.00 $314.34
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC /Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 423065  12/04/2020 $263.82 $0.00 $263.82
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC / Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 422441 12/04/2020 $837.15 $0.00 $837.15
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135776 EJ2020120005 HVAC / Air force one from 71877 - 100-060-54300 422442 12/04/2020 $1,787.55 $0.00 $1,787.55
Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135847 EJ2020120007 Building repair and maintenance - City Hall 100-060-54300 423839 12/08/2020 $1,585.00 $0.00 $1,585.00
from 71881 - Payables - 2020.12.08

0000135847 EJ2020120007 Building repair and maintenance - FD from  100-060-54300 423834 12/08/2020 $3,923.00 $0.00 $3,923.00
71881 - Payables - 2020.12.08

0000135847 EJ2020120007 Building repair and maintenance from 100-060-54300 423125 12/08/2020 $717.00 $0.00 $717.00
71881 - Payables - 2020.12.08

0000136049 EJ2020120022 HVAC / Air force one from 72402 - 100-060-54300 424555 12/28/2020 $4,787.07 $0.00 $4,787.07
Payables - 2020.12.28

0000136049 EJ2020120022 HVAC / Air force one from 72402 - 100-060-54300 424553 12/28/2020 $761.71 $0.00 $761.71
Payables - 2020.12.28

Vendor Code A01597 Total: $110,897.69 $0.00 $110,897.69

Vendor Code: A01598 ALADTEC

0000132819 EJ2020020004 Aladtec Membership from 63831 - 100-051-53400 2020-0160 02/10/2020 $3,137.00 $0.00 $3,137.00
Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132819 EJ2020020004 Aladtec Emergency Reporting Integration ~ 100-051-53400 2020-0160 02/10/2020 $1,166.00 $0.00 $1,166.00
from 63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000136081 EJ2020120028 Aladtec scheduling system from 72490 - 100-050-54200 2020-3897 12/31/2020 $3,168.00 $0.00 $3,168.00
Payables - 2020.12.31

Vendor Code A01598 Total: $7,471.00 $0.00 $7,471.00

Vendor Code: A01600 AED SUPERSTORE

0000132900 EJ2020020010 AED supplies from 63938 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1544233  02/19/2020 $590.00 $0.00 $590.00
2020.02.19

0000135385 EJ2020100018 AED charge paks from 70607 - Payables - 100-050-54200 1761642 10/22/2020 $260.00 $0.00 $260.00
2020.10.22

Vendor Code A01600 Total: $850.00 $0.00 $850.00

Vendor Code: A01605 ACUSHNET COMPANY

0000133030 EJ2020020016 golf balls for resale from 64374 - Payables - 520-073-54201 908697507 02/28/2020 $258.33 $0.00 $258.33
2020.02.28

0000133504 EJ2020040002 golf towels for resale from 65781 - 520-073-54201 908847844 04/06/2020 $157.61 $0.00 $157.61
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133705 EJ2020040014 Shoes for resale from 66228 - Payables -  520-073-54201 908844242 04/29/2020 $995.68 $0.00 $995.68
2020.04.29

0000133705 EJ2020040014 Merchandise for resale from 66228 - 520-073-54201 908847845 04/29/2020 $1,227.30 $0.00 $1,227.30
Payables - 2020.04.29

0000133705 EJ2020040014 Merchandise for resale from 66228 - 520-073-54201 908823996 04/29/2020 $872.00 $0.00 $872.00
Payables - 2020.04.29
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0000133878 EJ2020050010 golf merchandise for resale from 66643 -  520-073-54201 908848184 05/18/2020 $468.15 $0.00 $468.15
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000134023 EJ2020060005 merchandise for resale from 67076 - 520-073-54201 908783885 06/10/2020 $5,932.38 $0.00 $5,932.38
Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134173 EJ2020060010 golf merchandise for resale from 67686 - 520-073-54201 909003253 06/24/2020 $418.72 $0.00 $418.72
Payables 2020.06.24

0000134348 EJ2020070008 golf balls for resale from 68031 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909083634 07/15/2020 $957.08 $0.00 $957.08
2020.07.15

0000134348 EJ2020070008 golf gloves for resale from 68031 - 520-073-54201 909084364 07/15/2020 $678.06 $0.00 $678.06
Payables - 2020.07.15

0000134457 EJ2020070013 gold shoes for resale from 68323 - 520-073-54201 908843756 07/22/2020 $2,410.16 $0.00 $2,410.16
Payables 2020.07.22

0000134457 EJ2020070013 golf shoes for resale from 68323 - Payables 520-073-54201 909162900 07/22/2020 $84.62 $0.00 $84.62
2020.07.22

0000134545 EJ2020070024 golf gloves for resale from 68498 - 520-073-54201 909208171 07/29/2020 $1,735.63 $0.00 $1,735.63
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134545 EJ2020070024 golf balls for resale from 68498 - Payables 520-073-54201 909242312 07/29/2020 $447.65 $0.00 $447.65
2020.07.29

0000134545 EJ2020070024 golf gloves for resale from 68498 - 520-073-54201 909218530 07/29/2020 $76.44 $0.00 $76.44
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134632 EJ2020080004 golf gloves for resale from 68741 - 520-073-54201 909323475 08/13/2020 $122.90 $0.00 $122.90
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134632 EJ2020080004 golf shoes for resale from 68741 - Payables 520-073-54201 909323472 08/13/2020 $73.20 $0.00 $73.20
2020.08.13

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf bag for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909386912 09/03/2020 $151.90 $0.00 $151.90
2020.09.03

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf balls for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909450204 09/03/2020 $668.70 $0.00 $668.70
2020.09.03

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf clubs for resale from 69536 - Payables 520-073-54201 909393313 09/03/2020 $697.23 $0.00 $697.23
-2020.09.03

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf balls for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909450355 09/03/2020 $365.11 $0.00 $365.11
2020.09.03

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf balls for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909439922 09/03/2020 $136.70 $0.00 $136.70
2020.09.03

0000134918 EJ2020090001 golf balls for resale from 69536 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909412075 09/03/2020 $282.22 $0.00 $282.22
2020.09.03

0000135000 EJ2020090004 golf balls for resale from 69585 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909468619 09/14/2020 $166.49 $0.00 $166.49
2020.09.14

0000135102 EJ2020090011 charges from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24 520-073-54201 0100080823 09/24/2020 $2.58 $0.00 $2.58

0000135102 EJ2020090011 charges from 70011 - Payables 2020.09.24 520-073-54201 010080823 09/24/2020 $24.17 $0.00 $24.17

0000135102 EJ2020090011 golf balls for resale from 70011 - Payables 520-073-54201 909527235 09/24/2020 $152.88 $0.00 $152.88
2020.09.24

0000135186 EJ2020100001 golf balls for resale from 70053 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909535885 10/01/2020 $116.12 $0.00 $116.12
2020.10.01

0000135186 EJ2020100001 golf merchandise for resale from 70053 -  520-073-54201 908837826 10/01/2020 $1,010.12 $0.00 $1,010.12
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135186 EJ2020100001 golf gloves for resale from 70053 - 520-073-54201 908832114 10/01/2020 $1,483.69 $0.00 $1,483.69
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135259 EJ2020100007 golf balls for resale from 70434 - Payables 520-073-54201 909599721 10/08/2020 $265.15 $0.00 $265.15
2020.10.08
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0000135330 EJ2020100012 late fees from 70556 - Payables 2020.10.15 520-073-54201 0100081477 10/15/2020 $30.99 $0.00 $30.99

0000135330 EJ2020100012 golf balls for resale from 70556 - Payables 520-073-54201 909660009 10/15/2020 $333.54 $0.00 $333.54
2020.10.15

0000135470 EJ2020100022 golf balls for resale from 71003 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909689568 10/29/2020 $116.12 $0.00 $116.12
2020.10.29

0000135470 EJ2020100022 golf balls for resale from 71003 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909704174 10/29/2020 $116.12 $0.00 $116.12
2020.10.29

0000135713 EJ2020110010 golf balls for resale from 71709 - Payables - 520-073-54201 909813924 11/25/2020 $447.43 $0.00 $447.43
2020.11.25

Vendor Code A01605 Total: $23,483.17 $0.00 $23,483.17

Vendor Code: A01607 ADVANCED TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS INC

0000135714 EJ2020110010 WW Repairs and repair parts from 71709 - 510-060-54300 INV14287  11/25/2020 $1,267.27 $0.00 $1,267.27
Payables - 2020.11.25

Vendor Code A01607 Total: $1,267.27 $0.00 $1,267.27

Vendor Code: A01608 AMERICAN SIGN PRODUCTS INC

0000133031 EJ2020020016 sign shop supplies from 64374 - Payables - 210-065-54300 00400993  02/28/2020 $821.00 $0.00 $821.00
2020.02.28

0000133879 EJ2020050010 Sign banner mesh from 66643 - Payables - 210-065-54300 00401167  05/18/2020 $158.00 $0.00 $158.00
2020.05.18

0000133879 EJ2020050010 Avery Gloss Clear Overlaminate from 210-065-54300 401774 05/18/2020 $456.00 $0.00 $456.00
66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18

0000134349 EJ2020070008 White 3M Scotchcal Graphic Film from 210-065-54300 402205 07/15/2020 $206.00 $0.00 $206.00
68031 - Payables - 2020.07.15

0000134633 EJ2020080004 Avery Gloss Laminent from 68741 - 210-065-54300 402413 08/13/2020 $456.00 $0.00 $456.00
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134674 EJ2020080008 AT6500HIP WH Avery White HIP Reflective 210-065-54300 00402013  08/20/2020 $681.00 $0.00 $681.00
from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

0000134674 EJ2020080008 3645 Luster Laminate from 69108 - 210-065-54300 402001 08/20/2020 $672.00 $0.00 $672.00
Payables 2020.08.20

0000134674 EJ2020080008 40c-10r- Gloss White from 69108 - 210-065-54300 402001 08/20/2020 $221.00 $0.00 $221.00
Payables 2020.08.20

0000134674 EJ2020080008 Arlon 180z. Matte White Block Out Banner 210-065-54300 00402013  08/20/2020 $219.00 $0.00 $219.00
Material from 69108 - Payables 2020.08.20

Vendor Code A01608 Total: $3,890.00 $0.00 $3,890.00

Vendor Code: A01617 ACCORD FINANCIAL INC

0000135187 EJ2020100001 HINGED HOSE ADAPTOR from 70053 - 100-060-54300 57453 10/01/2020 $804.26 $0.00 $804.26
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135331 EJ2020100012 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 57475 10/15/2020 $25.45 $0.00 $25.45
70556 - Payables 2020.10.15

Vendor Code A01617 Total: $829.71 $0.00 $829.71

Vendor Code: A01618 ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC

0000135260 EJ2020100007 trafficloud software subscription renewal  100-050-54300 SIN026666 10/08/2020 $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
from 70434 - Payables 2020.10.08

Vendor Code A01618 Total: $5,400.00 $0.00 $5,400.00
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Vendor Code: A01620 AXON ENTERPRISE INC

0000000057 EJ2020100022 taser payment 3 from 71003 - Payables -  230-050-54200 S11689307 10/29/2020 $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00
2020.10.29

0000134276 EJ2020070001 Taser training cartridges from 67734 - 100-050-54200 VC O- 07/02/2020 $1,465.00 $0.00 $1,465.00
Payables - 2020.07.02 0000001565

2

0000135471 EJ2020100022 taser payment from 71003 - Payables - 100-050-54200 S11689307  10/29/2020 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
2020.10.29

0000135471 EJ2020100022 taser payment 3 from 71003 - Payables -  240-050-54200 S11689307 10/29/2020 $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00
2020.10.29

Vendor Code A01620 Total: $9,865.00 $0.00 $9,865.00

Vendor Code: A01621 ASPHALT FABRICS AND SPECIALTIES

0000132901 EJ2020020010 Asphalt - Super Blanket from 63938 - 100-060-54300 19-751 02/19/2020 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00
Payables - 2020.02.19

0000133032 EJ2020020016 COLD PATCH from 64374 - Payables - 100-060-54300 20-004 02/28/2020 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00
2020.02.28

0000133511 EJ2020040002 Asphalt 150684 order from 65781 - 100-060-54300 20-011 04/06/2020 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00
Payables - 2020.04.06

0000133765 EJ2020050002 Asphalt from 66300 - Payables - 100-060-54300 150688 05/06/2020 $220.00 $0.00 $220.00
2020.05.06

Vendor Code A01621 Total: $990.00 $0.00 $990.00

Vendor Code: A01624 RISE HOLDINGS LLC

0000133925 EJ2020050014 HIO plague from 66828 - Payables - 520-073-54200 75479 05/29/2020 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25
2020.05.29

0000134174 EJ2020060010 HIO plague from 67686 - Payables 520-073-54200 76165 06/24/2020 $41.50 $0.00 $41.50
2020.06.24

0000134675 EJ2020080008 HIO plague from 69108 - Payables 520-073-54200 77733 08/20/2020 $42.25 $0.00 $42.25
2020.08.20

0000135001 EJ2020090004 HIO plague from 69585 - Payables - 520-073-54200 78610 09/14/2020 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25
2020.09.14

0000135188 EJ2020100001 HIO plague from 70053 - Payables - 520-073-54200 79291 10/01/2020 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00
2020.10.01

0000135188 EJ2020100001 HIO plague from 70053 - Payables - 520-073-54200 79290 10/01/2020 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50
2020.10.01

0000135472 EJ2020100022 HIO plague from 71003 - Payables - 520-073-54200 80013 10/29/2020 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00
2020.10.29

0000135472 EJ2020100022 HIO plague from 71003 - Payables - 520-073-54200 80012 10/29/2020 $24.75 $0.00 $24.75
2020.10.29

0000135472 EJ2020100022 HIO plaque from 71003 - Payables - 520-073-54200 80012 10/29/2020 $16.75 $0.00 $16.75
2020.10.29

Vendor Code A01624 Total: $233.25 $0.00 $233.25

Vendor Code: A01625 AURORA SPIRITS

2020000007 EJ2020010013 Liquor for Resale from 63095 - Payables -  520-075-54200 EFT 01/30/2020 $143.74 $0.00 $143.74
EFTS 2020.01.30 2020.01.18

2020000048 EJ2020020018 02.18.20 Alcohol for Resale from 63937 - 520-075-54200 EFT 02/21/2020 $458.61 $0.00 $458.61
Payables - EFTS 2020.02.21 2020.02.18
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2020000048 EJ2020020018 02.18.20 ALCOHOL from 63937 - Payables 520-076-54200 EFT 02/21/2020 $56.40 $0.00 $56.40
- EFTS 2020.02.21 2020.02.18

2020000048 EJ2020020018 1/31 alcohol from 63937 - Payables - EFTS 520-075-54200 EFT 02/21/2020 $339.22 $0.00 $339.22
2020.02.21 2020.01.31

2020000061 EJ2020030021 Alcohol for Resale from 65087 - Payables - 520-075-54200 EFT 03/20/2020 $375.92 $0.00 $375.92
EFTS 2020.03.20 2020.03.03

Vendor Code A01625 Total: $1,373.89 $0.00 $1,373.89

Vendor Code: A01627 ACTIVE911 INC

0000133181 EJ2020030005 Active 911 Membership from 65048 - 100-051-53400 142387 03/09/2020 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00
Payables 2020.03.09

Vendor Code A01627 Total: $700.00 $0.00 $700.00

Vendor Code: A01628 THE ARMSTRONG MONITORING CORPORATION

0000133495 EJ2020030020 Water Rescue, Gas Meter, Truck Testing, ~ 100-051-54300 INV65928  03/31/2020 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00
Ladder Tes from 65615 - Payables -
2020.03.31

0000134350 EJ2020070008 Water Rescue, Gas Meter, Truck Testing, ~ 100-051-54300 INV66930  07/15/2020 $337.00 $0.00 $337.00
Ladder Tes from 68031 - Payables -
2020.07.15

0000135332 EJ2020100012 Water Rescue, Gas Meter, Truck Testing,  100-051-54300 INV68228  10/15/2020 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00
Ladder Tes from 70556 - Payables
2020.10.15

Vendor Code A01628 Total: $1,099.00 $0.00 $1,099.00

Vendor Code: A01630 AMERICAN MANUFACTURING & EMBROIDERY

0000133431 EJ2020030020 head covers for resale from 65615 - 520-073-54201 666097 03/31/2020 $310.94 $0.00 $310.94
Payables - 2020.03.31

Vendor Code A01630 Total: $310.94 $0.00 $310.94

Vendor Code: A01632 ArchiveSocial

0000134458 EJ2020070013 social media archive package from 68323 - 100-050-54300 11697 07/22/2020 $2,388.00 $0.00 $2,388.00
Payables 2020.07.22

Vendor Code A01632 Total: $2,388.00 $0.00 $2,388.00

Vendor Code: A01634 AATRIX SOFTWARE, INC

CC:113710 EJ2020040018 ACA e-filing fee from 66474 - Payables - 100-041-53900 CC AFID 04/01/2020 $108.35 $0.00 $108.35
2020.04.01 4914351

Vendor Code A01634 Total: $108.35 $0.00 $108.35

Vendor Code: A01635 AED MARKET

0000133880 EJ2020050010 Emergency Covid19 Purchases from 66643 100-051-54200 2821 05/18/2020 $768.00 $0.00 $768.00
- Payables - 2020.05.18

Vendor Code A01635 Total: $768.00 $0.00 $768.00

Vendor Code: B02002 B & C COMMUNICATIONS

0000132669 EJ2020010003 Heatset System Upgrades from 63085 - 100-051-54200 334682 01/24/2020 $750.88 $0.00 $750.88
Payables- 2020.01.24
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0000132820 EJ2020020004 February Radio System from 63831 - 100-051-53200 7069386 02/10/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132902 EJ2020020010 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7069385 02/19/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19

0000133033 EJ2020020016 Radio System Contract from 64374 - 100-051-53200 7069576 02/28/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133033 EJ2020020016 two way radio communication service from 100-049-54300 7069575 02/28/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133433 EJ2020030020 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7069774 03/31/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133433 EJ2020030020 Radio System Contract Blanket, B&C from 100-051-53200 7069775 03/31/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133514 EJ2020040002 service call from 65781 - Payables - 100-051-54300 335393 04/06/2020 $210.00 $0.00 $210.00
2020.04.06

0000133651 EJ2020040011 Dispatch console/radio service maint from 100-049-54300 7069940 04/23/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
66025 - Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133651 EJ2020040011 Radio System Contract Blanket, B&C from 100-051-53200 7069941 04/23/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
66025 - Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133926 EJ2020050014 June service - fire from 66828 - Payables - 100-051-53200 7070077 05/29/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
2020.05.29

0000133926 EJ2020050014 Heatset System Upgrades Blanket - Wilson 100-051-54200 5922328 05/29/2020 $951.34 $0.00 $951.34
from 66828 - Payables - 2020.05.29

0000133980 EJ2020060002 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7070076 06/03/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
67059 - Payables - 2020.06.03

0000134175 EJ2020060010 radio communication from 67686 - 100-051-53200 7070271 06/24/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables 2020.06.24

0000134277 EJ2020070001 radio communication from 67734 - 100-049-54300 7070270 07/02/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
Payables - 2020.07.02

0000134546 EJ2020070024 Aug Fire Radio System from 68498 - 100-051-53200 707442 07/29/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134634 EJ2020080004 Radio service labor from 68741 - Payables 100-051-54200 335639 08/13/2020 $420.00 $0.00 $420.00
2020.08.13

0000134634 EJ2020080004 Aug Dispatch console/radio from 68741 -  100-049-54300 707441 08/13/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134919 EJ2020090001 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7070620 09/03/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
69536 - Payables - 2020.09.03

0000134919 EJ2020090001 Radio System Contract from 69536 - 100-051-53200 7070621 09/03/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables - 2020.09.03

0000135103 EJ2020090011 Water Rescue, Gas Meter, Truck Testing,  100-051-54300 336237 09/24/2020 $255.69 $0.00 $255.69
Ladder Tes from 70011 - Payables
2020.09.24

0000135189 EJ2020100001 Radio System Contract from 70053 - 100-051-53200 7070812 10/01/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135189 EJ2020100001 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7070811 10/01/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
70053 - Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135473 EJ2020100022 Radio System Contract from 71003 - 100-051-53200 7070985 10/29/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135473 EJ2020100022 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7070984 10/29/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135715 EJ2020110010 radio/antenna repair from 71709 - Payables 100-060-54300 336779 11/25/2020 $157.50 $0.00 $157.50
-2020.11.25
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0000135777 EJ2020120005 Dispatch console/radio service maint from  100-049-54300 7071149 12/04/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
71877 - Payables - 2020.12.04

0000135777 EJ2020120005 Radio System from 71877 - Payables - 100-051-53200 7071150 12/04/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
2020.12.04

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Standard Desktop Charger from 72022 -  820-051-55200 5922411 12/10/2020 $1,260.00 $0.00 $1,260.00
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Amplified Charger from 72022 - Payables - 820-051-55200 5922411 12/10/2020 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
2020.12.10

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Radio Repairs & Battery Replacement 100-051-54300 5922420 12/10/2020 $795.00 $0.00 $795.00
Blanket - Wils from 72022 - Payables -
2020.12.10

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Labor from 72022 - Payables - 2020.12.10 820-051-55200 5922411 12/10/2020 $2,250.00 $0.00 $2,250.00

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Heatset System Upgrades Blanket - Wilson 100-051-54200 5922421 12/10/2020 $726.92 $0.00 $726.92
from 72022 - Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135876 EJ2020120008 Freight from 72022 - Payables - 2020.12.10 820-051-55200 5922411 12/10/2020 $24.00 $0.00 $24.00

0000135876 EJ2020120008 800 MHZ Mobile Receiving Monitors from  820-051-55200 5922411 12/10/2020 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
72022 - Payables - 2020.12.10

0000136050 EJ2020120022 Radio System Contract Blanket, B&C from 100-051-53200 7071343 12/28/2020 $976.00 $0.00 $976.00
72402 - Payables - 2020.12.28

0000136082 EJ2020120028 Super blanket Dispatch console/radio 100-049-54300 7071342 12/31/2020 $1,004.50 $0.00 $1,004.50
service maint from 72490 - Payables -
2020.12.31

Vendor Code B02002 Total: $41,717.33 $0.00 $41,717.33

Vendor Code: B02003 BEI SUPPLY AND RENTAL INC

0000132821 EJ2020020004 PD Building repair and maintenance from 100-060-54300 419148 02/10/2020 $4.78 $0.00 $4.78
63831 - Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132821 EJ2020020004 City Hall Operating supplies from 63831 -  100-060-54200 419842 02/10/2020 $33.89 $0.00 $33.89
Payables - 2020.02.10

0000132903 EJ2020020010 ww supplies from 63938 - Payables - 510-060-54200 421362 02/19/2020 $39.94 $0.00 $39.94
2020.02.19

0000132903 EJ2020020010 ww repair parts from 63938 - Payables - 510-060-54300 420964 02/19/2020 $68.70 $0.00 $68.70
2020.02.19

0000132903 EJ2020020010 ww parts from 63938 - Payables - 510-060-54200 420741 02/19/2020 $24.50 $0.00 $24.50
2020.02.19

0000132903 EJ2020020010 repairs from 63938 - Payables - 2020.02.19 100-060-54300 420872 02/19/2020 $296.98 $0.00 $296.98

0000133034 EJ2020020016 garden hose connectors from 64374 - 100-060-54300 421889 02/28/2020 $11.98 $0.00 $11.98
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133034 EJ2020020016 Super Blkt February equipment parts from 520-074-54300 421146 02/28/2020 $3.78 $0.00 $3.78
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133034 EJ2020020016 Misc Supply Blanket - Hudak from 64374 - 100-051-54200 421066 02/28/2020 $2.60 $0.00 $2.60
Payables - 2020.02.28

0000133182 EJ2020030005 ch repairs & maint from 65048 - Payables  100-060-54300 422202 03/09/2020 $36.63 $0.00 $36.63
2020.03.09

0000133182 EJ2020030005 ww supplies from 65048 - Payables 510-060-54200 422422 03/09/2020 $30.55 $0.00 $30.55
2020.03.09

0000133182 EJ2020030005 CH Building repair and maintenance from  100-060-54300 422537 03/09/2020 $22.99 $0.00 $22.99
65048 - Payables 2020.03.09

0000133293 EJ2020030009 WW Safety supplies from 65157 - Payables 510-060-54200 422891 03/19/2020 $161.67 $0.00 $161.67
2020.03.19
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0000133379 EJ2020030015 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 423378 03/25/2020 $27.99 $0.00 $27.99
65325 - Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133436 EJ2020030020 WW Operational supplies from 65615 - 510-060-54200 423852 03/31/2020 $20.61 $0.00 $20.61
Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133436 EJ2020030020 Building repair and maintenance - City Hall 100-060-54300 423137 03/31/2020 $7.58 $0.00 $7.58
from 65615 - Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133436 EJ2020030020 WW Operational supplies from 65615 - 510-060-54200 423851 03/31/2020 $152.23 $0.00 $152.23
Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133604 EJ2020040008 WW Operational supplies from 65931 - 510-060-54200 424821 04/20/2020 $24.13 $0.00 $24.13
Payables - 2020.04.20

0000133652 EJ2020040011 WW Operational supplies from 66025 - 510-060-54200 424916 04/23/2020 $125.97 $0.00 $125.97
Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133652 EJ2020040011 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 425141 04/23/2020 $2.79 $0.00 $2.79
66025 - Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133881 EJ2020050010 Operating supplies - Service from 66643 - 100-060-54200 427044 05/18/2020 $13.46 $0.00 $13.46
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133881 EJ2020050010 WW Operational supplies from 66643 - 510-060-54200 426638 05/18/2020 $23.96 $0.00 $23.96
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133881 EJ2020050010 tfc parking lot It from 66643 - Payables - 100-060-54300 426686 05/18/2020 $62.73 $0.00 $62.73
2020.05.18

0000133881 EJ2020050010 WW Operational supplies from 66643 - 510-060-54200 426699 05/18/2020 $222.45 $0.00 $222.45
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133881 EJ2020050010 WW Operational supplies from 66643 - 510-060-54200 426640 05/18/2020 $22.70 $0.00 $22.70
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133981 EJ2020060002 Building repair and maintenance - Service 100-060-54300 427681 06/03/2020 $20.50 $0.00 $20.50
from 67059 - Payables - 2020.06.03

0000133981 EJ2020060002 General Facility Repairs from 67059 - 522-070-54300 427218 06/03/2020 $67.92 $0.00 $67.92
Payables - 2020.06.03

0000133981 EJ2020060002 lever flush from 67059 - Payables - 100-060-54300 427795 06/03/2020 $6.59 $0.00 $6.59
2020.06.03

0000134024 EJ2020060005 WW SUPPLIES from 67076 - Payables - 510-060-54200 423206 06/10/2020 $131.85 $0.00 $131.85
2020.06.11

0000134024 EJ2020060005 WW Tools from 67076 - Payables - 510-060-54200 427833 06/10/2020 $559.00 $0.00 $559.00
2020.06.11

0000134024 EJ2020060005 SD PUMP from 67076 - Payables - 100-060-54300 427917 06/10/2020 $17.99 $0.00 $17.99
2020.06.11

0000134095 EJ2020060007 General Facility Repairs from 67418 - 522-070-54300 428178 06/18/2020 $28.59 $0.00 $28.59
Payables 2020.06.18

0000134095 EJ2020060007 lysol wipes from 67418 - Payables 510-060-54200 428397 06/18/2020 $14.97 $0.00 $14.97
2020.06.18

0000134095 EJ2020060007 gate spring - covid item from 67418 - 522-070-54300 427511 06/18/2020 $13.99 $0.00 $13.99
Payables 2020.06.18

0000134306 EJ2020070003 shovel from 67887 - 2020.07.09 510-060-54200 429847 07/09/2020 $24.99 $0.00 $24.99

0000134306 EJ2020070003 parts from 67887 - 2020.07.09 510-060-54300 429660 07/09/2020 $50.30 $0.00 $50.30

0000134306 EJ2020070003 Electrical repairs and supplies from 67887 100-060-54300 429725 07/09/2020 $49.47 $0.00 $49.47
- 2020.07.09

0000134306 EJ2020070003 disinfecting wipes from 67887 - 2020.07.09 510-060-54200 429333 07/09/2020 $22.36 $0.00 $22.36

0000134306 EJ2020070003 brush & handle from 67887 - 2020.07.09 510-060-54200 429598 07/09/2020 $26.77 $0.00 $26.77

0000134351 EJ2020070008 key cut from 68031 - Payables - 2020.07.15 100-060-54300 430012 07/15/2020 $2.59 $0.00 $2.59

0000134459 EJ2020070013 tubes from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 520-074-54300 430637 07/22/2020 $2.77 $0.00 $2.77
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0000134459 EJ2020070013 sd parts from 68323 - Payables 2020.07.22 100-060-54200 430627 07/22/2020 $59.00 $0.00 $59.00

0000134547 EJ2020070024 General Facility Repairs from 68498 - 522-070-54300 430543 07/29/2020 $13.99 $0.00 $13.99
Payables 2020.07.29

0000134635 EJ2020080004 WW Operational supplies from 68741 - 510-060-54200 431414 08/13/2020 $27.55 $0.00 $27.55
Payables 2020.08.13

0000134635 EJ2020080004 sd fuel tank fittings from 68741 - Payables 100-060-54300 430911 08/13/2020 $7.16 $0.00 $7.16
2020.08.13

0000134635 EJ2020080004 laundry powder from 68741 - Payables 510-060-54200 431505 08/13/2020 $18.99 $0.00 $18.99
2020.08.13

0000134635 EJ2020080004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 432252 08/13/2020 $56.73 $0.00 $56.73
68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

0000134635 EJ2020080004 sanitizing wipes from 68741 - Payables 510-060-54200 431254 08/13/2020 $34.95 $0.00 $34.95
2020.08.13

0000134635 EJ2020080004 Tools, small from 68741 - Payables 100-060-54200 431426 08/13/2020 $146.79 $0.00 $146.79
2020.08.13

0000134826 EJ2020080017 WW Operational supplies from 69284 - 510-060-54200 432048 08/27/2020 $112.50 $0.00 $112.50
Payables 2020.08.27

0000135002 EJ2020090004 WW Operational supplies from 69585 - 510-060-54200 431083 09/14/2020 $225.87 $0.00 $225.87
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135002 EJ2020090004 sd painting / sealing supplies from 69585 - 100-060-54200 433572 09/14/2020 $30.15 $0.00 $30.15
Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135261 EJ2020100007 degreaser from 70434 - Payables 510-060-54200 435548 10/08/2020 $21.98 $0.00 $21.98
2020.10.08

0000135261 EJ2020100007 Operating supplies from 70434 - Payables 100-060-54200 434228 10/08/2020 $13.35 $0.00 $13.35
2020.10.08

0000135261 EJ2020100007 Operating supplies from 70434 - Payables 100-060-54200 434269 10/08/2020 $4.68 $0.00 $4.68
2020.10.08

0000135474 EJ2020100022 General Facility Repairs from 71003 - 522-070-54300 436531 10/29/2020 $11.57 $0.00 $11.57
Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135549 EJ2020110003 Vehicle equipment repairs / Fire from 100-060-54300 435933 11/06/2020 $34.32 $0.00 $34.32
71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135604 EJ2020110008 WW Operational supplies from 71339 - 510-060-54200 436705 11/19/2020 $767.60 $0.00 $767.60
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135604 EJ2020110008 WW Operational supplies from 71339 - 510-060-54200 436509 11/19/2020 $28.67 $0.00 $28.67
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135604 EJ2020110008 WW Operational supplies from 71339 - 510-060-54200 437843 11/19/2020 $9.99 $0.00 $9.99
Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135604 EJ2020110008 supplies from 71339 - Payables - 100-051-54200 437663 11/19/2020 $234.92 $0.00 $234.92
2020.11.19

0000135716 EJ2020110010 Operating supplies - Service from 71709 - 100-060-54200 438257 11/25/2020 $40.75 $0.00 $40.75
Payables - 2020.11.25

0000135716 EJ2020110010 WW Operational supplies from 71709 - 510-060-54200 438150 11/25/2020 $128.97 $0.00 $128.97
Payables - 2020.11.25

0000135716 EJ2020110010 WW Operational supplies from 71709 - 510-060-54200 438218 11/25/2020 $44.25 $0.00 $44.25
Payables - 2020.11.25

0000135877 EJ2020120008 WW Building Repairs and Maintenance 510-060-54300 439254 12/10/2020 $35.96 $0.00 $35.96
from 72022 - Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135877 EJ2020120008 WW Operational supplies from 72022 - 510-060-54200 438955 12/10/2020 $42.99 $0.00 $42.99
Payables - 2020.12.10

0000135954 EJ2020120012 WW Operational supplies from 72153 - 510-060-54200 437362 12/16/2020 $46.49 $0.00 $46.49
Pavabhles - 2020 12 16
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0000135954 EJ2020120012 WW Operational supplies from 72153 - 510-060-54200 437319 12/16/2020 $22.98 $0.00 $22.98
Payables - 2020.12.16
0000135954 EJ2020120012 WW Operational supplies from 72153 - 510-060-54200 437361 12/16/2020 $145.06 $0.00 $145.06
Payables - 2020.12.16
Vendor Code B02003 Total: $4,854.45 $0.00 $4,854.45
Vendor Code: B02021 BSN CORP
0000133294 EJ2020030009 bulldog poly balls from 65157 - Payables ~ 522-070-54200 908436384 03/19/2020 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50
2020.03.19
0000133294 EJ2020030009 Camp General Operations from 65157 - 100-070-54200 908485496 03/19/2020 $97.50 $0.00 $97.50
Payables 2020.03.19
0000135475 EJ2020100022 nets from 71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29  522-070-54200 302962546 10/29/2020 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00
0000135550 EJ2020110003 General Operating Supplies from 71120 - 522-070-54200 910402012 11/06/2020 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00
Payables - 2020.11.06
Vendor Code B02021 Total: $780.00 $0.00 $780.00
Vendor Code: B02035 BOCONEO
0000132822 EJ2020020004 Membership-Pastorius from 63831 - 100-062-52300 2020 02/10/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Payables - 2020.02.10
0000133035 EJ2020020016 BBS Membership-Steppenbacker from 100-062-52300 2019.12.12 02/28/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28
0000133035 EJ2020020016 BBS Membership-Cegelka from 64374 - 100-062-52300 2019.12.12 02/28/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Payables - 2020.02.28
0000133035 EJ2020020016 BBS Membership-Foulkes from 64374 - 100-062-52300 2019.12.12 02/28/2020 $100.00 $0.00 $100.00
Payables - 2020.02.28
Vendor Code B02035 Total: $400.00 $0.00 $400.00
Vendor Code: B02038 BUCKEYE POWER SALES CO INC
0000133183 EJ2020030005 service contract 4/1/20-3/31/21 from 65048 100-060-53900 PSV201266 03/09/2020 $957.00 $0.00 $957.00
- Payables 2020.03.09
Vendor Code B02038 Total: $957.00 $0.00 $957.00
Vendor Code: B02056 BOYS SCOUTS OF AMERICA
0000134278 EJ2020070001 Insurance from 67734 - Payables - 100-051-53900 E34- 07/02/2020 $22.00 $0.00 $22.00
2020.07.02 2020RECH
ARTER
0000134278 EJ2020070001 Registration from 67734 - Payables - 100-051-53400 E34- 07/02/2020 $410.75 $0.00 $410.75
2020.07.02 2020RECH
ARTER
0000134278 EJ2020070001 Charter Fee from 67734 - Payables - 100-051-53400 E34- 07/02/2020 $60.00 $0.00 $60.00
2020.07.02 2020RECH
ARTER
Vendor Code B02056 Total: $492.75 $0.00 $492.75
Vendor Code: B02067 BAKER VEHICLE SYSTEMS INC
0000132739 EJ2020010010 Equipment parts from 63339 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1286209  01/30/2020 $24.64 $0.00 $24.64
2020.01.30
0000132739 EJ2020010010 credit from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30  520-074-54300 1286157  01/30/2020 $0.00 $88.36 ($88.36)
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0000132739 EJ2020010010 parts from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30  520-074-54300 1286270 01/30/2020 $19.44 $0.00 $19.44

0000132739 EJ2020010010 Equipment parts from 63339 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1286208 01/30/2020 $197.70 $0.00 $197.70
2020.01.30

0000132739 EJ2020010010 parts from 63339 - Payables - 2020.01.30  520-074-54300 1286269 01/30/2020 $83.11 $0.00 $83.11

0000132823 EJ2020020004 Equipment parts from 63831 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1286351 02/10/2020 $630.56 $0.00 $630.56
2020.02.10

0000133036 EJ2020020016 Equipment parts from 64374 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1286953  02/28/2020 $451.21 $0.00 $451.21
2020.02.28

0000133184 EJ2020030005 Equipment parts from 65048 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1287096  03/09/2020 $197.97 $0.00 $197.97
2020.03.09

0000133184 EJ2020030005 oil filters from 65048 - Payables 2020.03.09 100-060-54300 1287097  03/09/2020 $72.35 $0.00 $72.35

0000133184 EJ2020030005 SD Vehicle equipment repairs from 65048 - 100-060-54300 1287152 03/09/2020 $97.25 $0.00 $97.25
Payables 2020.03.09

0000133295 EJ2020030009 Equipment parts from 65157 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1287356  03/19/2020 $254.14 $0.00 $254.14
2020.03.19

0000133295 EJ2020030009 equipment parts from 65157 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1287450  03/19/2020 $143.88 $0.00 $143.88
2020.03.19

0000133378 EJ2020030015 Training- Hendry / Fleming from 65325 - 100-060-52300 1287482  03/25/2020 $30.00 $0.00 $30.00
Payables - 2020.03.25

0000133435 EJ2020030020 March Equipment parts from 65615 - 520-074-54300 1287631 03/31/2020 $37.11 $0.00 $37.11
Payables - 2020.03.31

0000133435 EJ2020030020 Equipment parts from 65615 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1287763 03/31/2020 $83.87 $0.00 $83.87
2020.03.31

0000133605 EJ2020040008 Equipment parts from 65931 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1288160 04/20/2020 $22.76 $0.00 $22.76
2020.04.20

0000133605 EJ2020040008 Equipment parts from 65931 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1288159 04/20/2020 $77.96 $0.00 $77.96
2020.04.20

0000133653 EJ2020040011 March Equipment parts from 66025 - 520-074-54300 1288330 04/23/2020 $126.90 $0.00 $126.90
Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133653 EJ2020040011 March Equipment parts from 66025 - 520-074-54300 1288331  04/23/2020 $316.86 $0.00 $316.86
Payables - 2020.04.23

0000133706 EJ2020040014 Equipment parts from 66228 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1288485  04/29/2020 $128.49 $0.00 $128.49
2020.04.29

0000133766 EJ2020050002 Equipment parts from 66300 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1288762  05/06/2020 $705.04 $0.00 $705.04
2020.05.06

0000133766 EJ2020050002 Equipment parts from 66300 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1288713 05/06/2020 $920.34 $0.00 $920.34
2020.05.06

0000133766 EJ2020050002 Equipment parts from 66300 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1288750  05/06/2020 $112.35 $0.00 $112.35
2020.05.06

0000133766 EJ2020050002 coils from 66300 - Payables - 2020.05.06 ~ 520-074-54300 1288568  05/06/2020 $62.27 $0.00 $62.27

0000133817 EJ2020050004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1288887  05/12/2020 $44.88 $0.00 $44.88
66460 - Payables - 2020.05.12

0000133817 EJ2020050004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1288886 05/12/2020 $593.05 $0.00 $593.05
66460 - Payables - 2020.05.12

0000133817 EJ2020050004 Equipment parts from 66460 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1288799 05/12/2020 $0.00 $232.96 ($232.96)
2020.05.12

0000133817 EJ2020050004 Equipment parts from 66460 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1288800 05/12/2020 $347.53 $0.00 $347.53
2020.05.12

0000133817 EJ2020050004 Equipment parts from 66460 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1288802 05/12/2020 $40.50 $0.00 $40.50
2020.05.12
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0000133882 EJ2020050010 Vehicle equipment repairs from 66643 -  100-060-54300 1288801  05/18/2020 $174.37 $0.00 $174.37
Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133882 EJ2020050010 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1289036 05/18/2020 $1.93 $0.00 $1.93
66643 - Payables - 2020.05.18

0000133882 EJ2020050010 Equipment parts from 66643 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1289094  05/18/2020 $127.18 $0.00 $127.18
2020.05.18

0000133982 EJ2020060002 sd flex fork from 67059 - Payables - 100-060-54300 1289510  06/03/2020 $174.37 $0.00 $174.37
2020.06.03

0000133982 EJ2020060002 Equipment parts from 67059 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1289462  06/03/2020 $61.88 $0.00 $61.88
2020.06.03

0000134025 EJ2020060005 sd voltage regulator from 67076 - Payables 100-060-54300 1289848  06/10/2020 $142.36 $0.00 $142.36
- 2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 ww mower blades from 67076 - Payables - 510-060-54300 1289675  06/10/2020 $146.23 $0.00 $146.23
2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 short pymt on ck#133982 from 67076 - 520-074-54300 1289462  06/10/2020 $61.88 $0.00 $61.88
Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from 100-060-54300 1289797 06/10/2020 $484.05 $0.00 $484.05
67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from 100-060-54300 1289798 06/10/2020 $188.70 $0.00 $188.70
67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1289796 06/10/2020 $265.00 $0.00 $265.00
67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11

0000134025 EJ2020060005 sd coil from 67076 - Payables - 2020.06.11 100-060-54300 1289849 06/10/2020 $94.11 $0.00 $94.11

0000134096 EJ2020060007 dipsticks from 67418 - Payables 520-074-54300 1290066 06/18/2020 $45.69 $0.00 $45.69
2020.06.18

0000134096 EJ2020060007 Equipment parts from 67418 - Payables 520-074-54300 1290140 06/18/2020 $85.32 $0.00 $85.32
2020.06.18

0000134096 EJ2020060007 equipment parts from 67418 - Payables 520-074-54300 1289847  06/18/2020 $541.46 $0.00 $541.46
2020.06.18

0000134096 EJ2020060007 charger from 67418 - Payables 2020.06.18 520-074-54300 1290141 06/18/2020 $325.00 $0.00 $325.00

0000134096 EJ2020060007 blade from 67418 - Payables 2020.06.18  520-074-54300 1289461 06/18/2020 $39.80 $0.00 $39.80

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290697  06/24/2020 $18.00 $0.00 $18.00
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290280  06/24/2020 $267.09 $0.00 $267.09
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 thermostat & gasket from 67686 - Payables 100-060-54300 1289995  06/24/2020 $50.61 $0.00 $50.61
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1289509  06/24/2020 $275.00 $0.00 $275.00
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290642  06/24/2020 $42.57 $0.00 $42.57
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables 520-074-54300 1290640 06/24/2020 $910.66 $0.00 $910.66
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 clay drying agent from 67686 - Payables 100-060-54200 1290354 06/24/2020 $490.00 $0.00 $490.00
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 marking dust from 67686 - Payables 100-060-54200 1290353 06/24/2020 $390.00 $0.00 $390.00
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables 520-074-54300 1290641 06/24/2020 $58.24 $0.00 $58.24
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables 520-074-54300 1290698 06/24/2020 $42.57 $0.00 $42.57
2NN NR 21
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0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290699  06/24/2020 $275.94 $0.00 $275.94
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290643  06/24/2020 $345.02 $0.00 $345.02
2020.06.24

0000134176 EJ2020060010 bolts from 67686 - Payables 2020.06.24  100-060-54300 1289996  06/24/2020 $24.48 $0.00 $24.48

0000134176 EJ2020060010 Equipment parts from 67686 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1290541 06/24/2020 $278.61 $0.00 $278.61
2020.06.24

0000134307 EJ2020070003 Equipment parts from 67887 - 2020.07.09  520-074-54300 1290916  07/09/2020 $591.20 $0.00 $591.20

0000134307 EJ2020070003 clutch kit from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-54300 1290917  07/09/2020 $520.58 $0.00 $520.58

0000134307 EJ2020070003 Equipment parts from 67887 - 2020.07.09  520-074-54300 1290984  07/09/2020 $43.48 $0.00 $43.48

0000134307 EJ2020070003 blades from 67887 - 2020.07.09 100-060-54300 1290741 07/09/2020 $122.12 $0.00 $122.12

0000134307 EJ2020070003 e-brake parts from 67887 - 2020.07.09 520-074-54300 1290787  07/09/2020 $305.75 $0.00 $305.75

0000134352 EJ2020070008 Equipment parts from 68031 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1291060  07/15/2020 $17.04 $0.00 $17.04
2020.07.15

0000134460 EJ2020070013 Equipment parts from 68323 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1291381 07/22/2020 $112.88 $0.00 $112.88
2020.07.22

0000134460 EJ2020070013 Vehicle equipment repairs from 68323 -  100-060-54300 1291457  07/22/2020 $258.94 $0.00 $258.94
Payables 2020.07.22

0000134460 EJ2020070013 Vehicle equipment repairs from 68323 - 100-060-54300 1291323 07/22/2020 $59.54 $0.00 $59.54
Payables 2020.07.22

0000134636 EJ2020080004 sd mower washers from 68741 - Payables 100-060-54300 1291722 08/13/2020 $47.48 $0.00 $47.48
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables  520-074-54300 1292231  08/13/2020 $166.53 $0.00 $166.53
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1291830 08/13/2020 $54.12 $0.00 $54.12
68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables 520-074-54300 1292232 08/13/2020 $173.11 $0.00 $173.11
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1291829  08/13/2020 $96.77 $0.00 $96.77
68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1292135  08/13/2020 $54.12 $0.00 $54.12
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1291831 08/13/2020 $183.19 $0.00 $183.19
68741 - Payables 2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1292136  08/13/2020 $226.32 $0.00 $226.32
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1291995  08/13/2020 $134.59 $0.00 $134.59
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables ~ 520-074-54300 1291882  08/13/2020 $181.14 $0.00 $181.14
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 sd mower blades from 68741 - Payables 100-060-54300 1291723 08/13/2020 $91.59 $0.00 $91.59
2020.08.13

0000134636 EJ2020080004 Equipment parts from 68741 - Payables 520-074-54300 1291828 08/13/2020 $199.78 $0.00 $199.78
2020.08.13

0000134676 EJ2020080008 Equipment parts from 69108 - Payables 520-074-54300 1292310 08/20/2020 $384.17 $0.00 $384.17
2020.08.20

0000134827 EJ2020080017 Equipment parts from 69284 - Payables 520-074-54300 1292595 08/27/2020 $323.19 $0.00 $323.19
2020.08.27

0000134827 EJ2020080017 dampers from 69284 - Payables 100-060-54300 1292408 08/27/2020 $193.78 $0.00 $193.78
2020 08 97
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0000134827 EJ2020080017 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1292494 08/27/2020 $134.40 $0.00 $134.40
69284 - Payables 2020.08.27

0000134827 EJ2020080017 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1292495 08/27/2020 $64.42 $0.00 $64.42
69284 - Payables 2020.08.27

0000134827 EJ2020080017 chutes from 69284 - Payables 2020.08.27 100-060-54300 1292409 08/27/2020 $103.35 $0.00 $103.35

0000134920 EJ2020090001 Equipment parts from 69536 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1292806 09/03/2020 $58.24 $0.00 $58.24
2020.09.03

0000134920 EJ2020090001 Vehicle equipment repairs from 69536 - 100-060-54300 1292538 09/03/2020 $95.48 $0.00 $95.48
Payables - 2020.09.03

0000135003 EJ2020090004 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1293001 09/14/2020 $193.78 $0.00 $193.78
69585 - Payables - 2020.09.14

0000135003 EJ2020090004 Equipment parts from 69585 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1293103 09/14/2020 $84.90 $0.00 $84.90
2020.09.14

0000135190 EJ2020100001 March Equipment parts from 70053 - 520-074-54300 1293467 10/01/2020 $103.95 $0.00 $103.95
Payables - 2020.10.01

0000135262 EJ2020100007 service vehicle parts from 70434 - Payables 100-060-54300 1293866 10/08/2020 $372.00 $0.00 $372.00
2020.10.08

0000135262 EJ2020100007 service vehicle parts from 70434 - Payables 100-060-54300 1293867 10/08/2020 $520.58 $0.00 $520.58
2020.10.08

0000135262 EJ2020100007 service vehicle parts from 70434 - Payables 100-060-54300 1293868 10/08/2020 $136.89 $0.00 $136.89
2020.10.08

0000135262 EJ2020100007 Equipment parts from 70434 - Payables 520-074-54300 1293751 10/08/2020 $30.12 $0.00 $30.12
2020.10.08

0000135333 EJ2020100012 oil switch from 70556 - Payables 520-074-54300 1294110 10/15/2020 $30.12 $0.00 $30.12
2020.10.15

0000135333 EJ2020100012 Replacement batteries for Floor Scrubber  522-070-54200 1294109 10/15/2020 $2,550.00 $0.00 $2,550.00
from 70556 - Payables 2020.10.15

0000135386 EJ2020100018 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1294067 10/22/2020 $97.33 $0.00 $97.33
70607 - Payables - 2020.10.22

0000135386 EJ2020100018 rotation motor from 70607 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1294205 10/22/2020 $350.18 $0.00 $350.18
2020.10.22

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294408 10/29/2020 $180.68 $0.00 $180.68
2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294540 10/29/2020 $108.17 $0.00 $108.17
2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Repair of main frame tube assembly & 520-074-54300 1294539 10/29/2020 $3,872.66 $0.00 $3,872.66
parts for fai from 71003 - Payables -
2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294464 10/29/2020 $225.61 $0.00 $225.61
2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1294538 10/29/2020 $23.14 $0.00 $23.14
71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294673 10/29/2020 $7,112.38 $0.00 $7,112.38
2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 WW Vehicle and equipment repairs and 510-060-54300 1294407 10/29/2020 $73.11 $0.00 $73.11
parts from 71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 WW Vehicle and equipment repairs and 510-060-54300 1294337 10/29/2020 $118.74 $0.00 $118.74
parts from 71003 - Payables - 2020.10.29

0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294409 10/29/2020 $111.99 $0.00 $111.99
2020.10.29
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0000135476 EJ2020100022 Equipment parts from 71003 - Payables -~ 520-074-54300 1294582  10/29/2020 $112.35 $0.00 $112.35
2020.10.29

0000135551 EJ2020110003 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1294720 11/06/2020 $199.86 $0.00 $199.86
71120 - Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135551 EJ2020110003 March Equipment parts from 71120 - 520-074-54300 1294965  11/06/2020 $65.33 $0.00 $65.33
Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135551 EJ2020110003 March Equipment parts from 71120 - 520-074-54300 1294964 11/06/2020 $71.01 $0.00 $71.01
Payables - 2020.11.06

0000135605 EJ2020110008 Equipment parts from 71339 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1295002  11/19/2020 $451.60 $0.00 $451.60
2020.11.19

0000135605 EJ2020110008 Equipment parts from 71339 - Payables - 520-074-54300 1295123 11/19/2020 $161.53 $0.00 $161.53
2020.11.19

0000135605 EJ2020110008 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1294966 11/19/2020 $12.31 $0.00 $12.31
71339 - Payables - 2020.11.19

0000135605 EJ2020110008 Equipment parts from 71339 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1294967 11/19/2020 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
2020.11.19

0000135717 EJ2020110010 Equipment parts from 71709 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1295249 11/25/2020 $850.79 $0.00 $850.79
2020.11.25

0000135778 EJ2020120005 Equipment parts from 71877 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1295156 12/04/2020 $7.39 $0.00 $7.39
2020.12.04

0000135878 EJ2020120008 Equipment parts from 72022 - Payables -  520-074-54300 1295520 12/10/2020 $223.98 $0.00 $223.98
2020.12.10

0000135955 EJ2020120012 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1295617 12/16/2020 $274.78 $0.00 $274.78
72153 - Payables - 2020.12.16

0000135955 EJ2020120012 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from  100-060-54300 1295618 12/16/2020 $40.52 $0.00 $40.52
72153 - Payables - 2020.12.16

0000136051 EJ2020120022 Vehicle equipment repairs / Service from 100-060-54300 1295790 12/28/2020 $68.80 $0.00 $68.80
72402 - Payables - 2020.12.28

Vendor Code B02067 Total: $36,234.16 $321.32 $35,912.84

Vendor Code: B02073 BINDAS, STANLEY

0000133437 EJ2020030020 water for fire calls-reimb from 65615 - 100-051-54200 2020.03.18 03/31/2020 $25.49 $0.00 $25.49
Payables - 2020.03.31

Vendor Code B02073 Total: $25.49 $0.00 $25.49

Vendor Code: B02088 OHIO BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 520-076-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $158.90 $0.00 $158.90
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 522-070-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $953.40 $0.00 $953.40
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 510-060-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $1,430.10 $0.00 $1,430.10
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 520-075-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $158.90 $0.00 $158.90
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 520-074-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $317.80 $0.00 $317.80
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 520-073-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $317.80 $0.00 $317.80
BWC Tru Up

2020000053 EJ2020020022 2019 Tru Up from 65320 - Payables - EFTS 100-041-51700 EFT 2019  02/07/2020 $12,553.10 $0.00 $12,553.10
BWC Tru Up
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2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 100-041-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $20,120.08 $0.00 $20,120.08
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 BWC premium from 65989 - Payables - 100-041-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $312.59 $0.00 $312.59
EFTS 2020.04.30 2067100704

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 510-060-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 510-060-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-074-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-076-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-076-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 522-070-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-074-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 100-041-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $20,120.08 $0.00 $20,120.08
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-073-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-073-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-075-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 522-070-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
R709 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007180996
2020.04.30

2020000088 EJ2020040019 workers compensation premium - Gross UP 520-075-51700 EFT 04/30/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
R742 from 65989 - Payables - EFTS 1007348792
2020.04.30

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 100-041-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $20,120.08 $0.00 $20,120.08
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 520-074-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 520-076-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Pavables - 2020
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EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 520-073-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 522-070-51700 EFT APR 05/20/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 510-060-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 520-075-51700 EFTAPR  05/20/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000128 EJ2020050015 Workers comp Gross Up R709 - Group 100-041-51700 EFT APR 05/20/2020 $1,517.01 $0.00 $1,517.01
Rating/reto cla from 66644 - Payables - 2020
EFTS 2020.05.20

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 522-070-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 100-041-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $20,360.17 $0.00 $20,360.17
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 520-075-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 510-060-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 520-074-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000212 EJ2020080034 workers compensation from 69584 - 520-073-51700 EFT 08/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFT 2020.08.31 BWC 1007754573

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 522-070-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 522-070-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-073-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-075-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-074-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 510-060-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-073-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-075-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 510-060-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 100-041-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $20,360.17 $0.00 $20,360.17
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 100-041-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $20,360.17 $0.00 $20,360.17
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008175521
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2020000217 EJ2020090015 workers compensation from 69588 - 520-074-51700 EFT 09/18/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.09.18 1008379863

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 100-041-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $1.00 $0.00 $1.00
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 520-074-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1007024067

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 522-070-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1007024067

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 100-041-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $20,720.02 $0.00 $20,720.02
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 510-060-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1007024067

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 520-073-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1007024067

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 522-070-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 520-074-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 510-060-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 100-041-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $20,600.26 $0.00 $20,600.26
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1007024067

2020000285 EJ2020120019 workers compensation from 72113 - 520-073-51700 EFT 12/28/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.28 1008711204

2020000298 EJ2020120031 workers compensation from 72509 - 100-041-51700 EFT 12/31/2020 $17,847.94 $0.00 $17,847.94
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 1009084313

2020000298 EJ2020120031 workers compensation from 72509 - 520-074-51700 EFT 12/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 1009084313

2020000298 EJ2020120031 workers compensation from 72509 - 510-060-51700 EFT 12/31/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 1009084313

2020000298 EJ2020120031 workers compensation from 72509 - 520-073-51700 EFT 12/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 1009084313

2020000298 EJ2020120031 workers compensation from 72509 - 522-070-51700 EFT 12/31/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - EFTS 2020.12.31 1009084313

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 520-074-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 510-060-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 100-041-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $20,360.17 $0.00 $20,360.17
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 522-070-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 520-075-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $240.09 $0.00 $240.09
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113758 EJ2020070028 workers compensation from 68550 - 520-073-51700 EFT 07/31/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - CC 2020.07.31 1008004960

CC:113852 EJ2020110014 workers compensation from 71123 - 100-041-51700 VvC 11/23/2020 $20,600.26 $0.00 $20,600.26
Payables - Huntington VC 1008546067

CC:113852 EJ2020110014 workers compensation from 71123 - 520-074-51700 VvC 11/23/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - Huntington VC 1008546067
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CC:113852 EJ2020110014 workers compensation from 71123 - 510-060-51700 VvC 11/23/2020 $2,164.83 $0.00 $2,164.83
Payables - Huntington VC 1008546067

CC:113852 EJ2020110014 workers compensation from 71123 - 520-073-51700 VC 11/23/2020 $480.19 $0.00 $480.19
Payables - Huntington VC 1008546067

CC:113852 EJ2020110014 workers compensation from 71123 - 522-070-51700 vVC 11/23/2020 $1,440.55 $0.00 $1,440.55
Payables - Huntington VC 1008546067

Vendor Code B02088 Total: $291,914.26 $0.00 $291,914.26

Vendor Code: B02091 BFMC INC

0000133037 EJ2020020016 WW Sewer billing sup. (bills & envelopes) - 510-060-53700 21749 02/28/2020 $1,303.35 $0.00 $1,303.35
Super from 64374 - Payables - 2020.02.28

Vendor Code B02091 Total: $1,303.35 $0.00 $1,303.35

Vendor Code: B02169 SAGAMORE SOILS

0000132904 EJ2020020010 yard waste from 63938 - Payables - 100-060-54200 1-05854  02/19/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.02.19

0000133038 EJ2020020016 Contractual services, Sag. Soils, Annual 100-060-53900 1-05657 02/28/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
dumping f from 64374 - Payables -
2020.02.28

0000133185 EJ2020030005 yard waste from 65048 - Payables 100-060-53900 1-06032 03/09/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.03.09

0000133818 EJ2020050004 yard waste from 66460 - Payables - 100-060-53900 1-06343 05/12/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.05.12

0000133818 EJ2020050004 yard waste from 66460 - Payables - 100-060-53900 1-07018 05/12/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.05.12

0000133983 EJ2020060002 silk black from 67059 - Payables - 520-074-54200 1-07821 06/03/2020 $1,467.92 $0.00 $1,467.92
2020.06.03

0000134026 EJ2020060005 Annual dumping from 67076 - Payables -  100-060-53900 1-08325 06/10/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
2020.06.11

0000134177 EJ2020060010 topsoil from 67686 - Payables 2020.06.24  100-060-54200 6-00569 06/24/2020 $448.00 $0.00 $448.00

0000134177 EJ2020060010 topsoil from 67686 - Payables 2020.06.24  100-060-54200 6-00573 06/24/2020 $224.00 $0.00 $224.00

0000134177 EJ2020060010 topsoil from 67686 - Payables 2020.06.24  100-060-54200 6-00571 06/24/2020 $672.00 $0.00 $672.00

0000134353 EJ2020070008 WW Operational supplies from 68031 - 510-060-54200 6-00595 07/15/2020 $280.00 $0.00 $280.00
Payables - 2020.07.15

0000134461 EJ2020070013 Contractual services, Sag. Soils, Annual 100-060-53900 1-09458 07/22/2020 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00
dumping f from 68323 - Payables
2020.07.22

0000134461 EJ2020070013 yard waste from 68323 - Payables 100-060-53900 1-09735 07/22/2020 $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
2020.07.22

0000134637 EJ2020080004 gravel - liberty park from 68741 - Payables 213-070-54200 1-10132 08/13/2020 $154.50 $0.00 $154.50
2020.08.13

Vendor Code B02169 Total: $6,846.42 $0.00 $6,846.42

Vendor Code: B02197 MINEARD, BRYAN

0000132670 EJ2020010003 reimb gift card envelopes from 63085 - 520-073-54200 2019.11.22 01/24/2020 $9.72 $0.00 $9.72
Payables- 2020.01.24

0000132670 EJ2020010003 reimb floor runner from 63085 - Payables- 520-073-54200 2019.12.02 01/24/2020 $9.99 $0.00 $9.99
2020.01.24

0000132670 EJ2020010003 reimb Christmas lights from 63085 - 520-073-54200 2380 01/24/2020 $39.92 $0.00 $39.92
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